
Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

1

 
 

National Forest Products 
Utilization and Marketing 

Personnel Directory 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Edited by John Zerbe 
Rusty Dramm 

Jean Livingston 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
August 2006 
  
 
Feel free to reproduce copies as needed. This directory is also available as a PDF document for viewing or printing 
from the Forest Products Laboratory’s website http://www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu/documents/2006-natl-
utilization&marketing-directory.pdf. 
 
The Forest Products Laboratory is maintained in cooperation with the University of Wisconsin. 
 
The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national 
origin, gender, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, or marital or familial status. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all 
programs.)  Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) 
should contact the USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720–2600 (voice and TDD). To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, 
Office of Civil Rights, Room 326–W, Whitten Building, 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250–9410, or call (202) 720–
5694 (voice and TDD). USDA is an equal employment opportunity employer. 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

2

 
 
 

Preface 
 

Within the State and Private Forestry branch of the USDA Forest Service, the Forest Products Utilization 
and Marketing (U&M) staff is a highly specialized group of technical professionals with particular 
expertise in processing, converting, and adapting forest resources into goods and services. These 
professionals are also present in other Federal programs such as USDA’s Extension programs and the 
Department of Interior’s Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA). However, the largest pool of professionals lies 
within the State governments for utilization and marketing (U&M) of their forest resources. 
 
Many traditional U&M programs foster resource conservation by helping timber harvesters, manufacturers, 
and users of forest products to be as efficient and effective as possible. This is done by providing technical 
assistance and recommendations for improvement. Where warranted, companies are advised to seek the 
additional services of private sector consultants. In addition to these traditional U&M programs, economic 
development, small-diameter and underutilized species, recycling, special forest products, and value-added 
product processing are being emphasized. 
 
Forest Products Utilization and Marketing technical assistance encourage and facilitate conservation of 
forest resources in their conversion and adaptation to forest products and services that meet the needs of 
people and improve their economic well-being while sustaining our forests and natural resources. 
 
Utilization and Marketing personnel listed in this directory serve as a cadre of professionals who 
encourages sustainable forestry through forest products utilization practices and seeks to perpetuate 
healthy, vigorous forests for future generations. 
 
This directory has been assembled and updated by the U&M Technology Marketing Unit at the Forest 
Products Laboratory (FPL) to assist each of us in our networking. Our intent has been to make this 
document as accurate as possible, and we solicit your support in keeping it up to date. A copy is available 
online via FPL’s website (http://www.fpl.fs.fed.us/) under the category “Other Resources.”  We will 
periodically update the online copy, so please notify us of any changes that need to be made. We look 
forward to working with each of you in your forest products utilization and marketing efforts. 
 
 

USDA Forest Service 
State & Private Forestry 

Technology Marketing Unit 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

3

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service - State & Private Forestry 
 

Cooperative Forestry – Washington, D.C. .............. 4 
Technology Marketing Unit .................................... 5 
Northeastern Area .................................................. 6 
Wood Education Resource Center (WERC)........... 6 
Region 1 ................................................................. 6 
Region 2 ................................................................. 6 
Region 3 ................................................................. 7 
Region 4 ................................................................. 7 
Region 5 ................................................................. 7 
Region 6 ................................................................. 7 
Region 8 ................................................................. 7 
Region 10 ............................................................... 7 

 
USDA Forest Service - Research 
 

Forest Products Laboratory (FPL) .......................... 8 
Northern Research Station ..................................... 8 
Pacific Northwest Research Station ....................... 8 
Sitka Wood Utilization Center................................. 8 
Southern Research Station .................................... 9 
Technology Development Centers ......................... 9 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry .............. 9 

 
State/Territory 
 

Alabama ............................................................... 10 
Alaska................................................................... 11 
American Samoa.................................................. 13 
Arizona ................................................................. 14 
Arkansas .............................................................. 15 
California .............................................................. 16 
Colorado............................................................... 17 
Connecticut .......................................................... 18 
Delaware .............................................................. 19 
Florida .................................................................. 20 
Georgia................................................................. 21 
Guam.................................................................... 22 
Hawaii................................................................... 23 
Idaho .................................................................... 24 
Illinois ................................................................... 25 
Indiana.................................................................. 26 
Iowa...................................................................... 27 
Kansas ................................................................. 28 
Kentucky............................................................... 29 
Louisiana .............................................................. 30 
Maine.................................................................... 31 
Marshall Islands, Republic of the.......................... 32 
Maryland............................................................... 33 
Massachusetts ..................................................... 34 
Michigan ............................................................... 35 
Micronesia, Federal States of............................... 36 
 

CONTENTS 
 
 
State/Territory (con.) 
 

Minnesota .............................................................37 
Mississippi ............................................................39 
Missouri ................................................................40 
Montana................................................................41 
Nebraska ..............................................................42 
Nevada .................................................................43 
New Hampshire ....................................................44 
New Jersey...........................................................45 
New Mexico ..........................................................46 
New York ..............................................................47 
North Carolina ......................................................48 
North Dakota ........................................................49 
Northern Mariana Islands .....................................50 
Ohio......................................................................51 
Oklahoma .............................................................52 
Oregon .................................................................53 
Palau ....................................................................55 
Pennsylvania ........................................................56 
Puerto Rico...........................................................57 
Rhode Island ........................................................58 
South Carolina......................................................59 
South Dakota........................................................60 
Tennessee............................................................61 
Texas....................................................................62 
Utah......................................................................63 
Vermont ................................................................64 
Virgin Islands ........................................................65 
Virginia..................................................................66 
Washington...........................................................67 
West Virginia ........................................................68 
Wisconsin .............................................................69 
Wyoming...............................................................70 

 
Additional Resources 
 

National Association of State Foresters................71 
Forest Products Society........................................71 
Natural Resource Conservation Service...............71 
CSREES NRE (Extension Service) ......................71 
Regional Extension—Southern States..................71 
Manufacturing Extension Partnership ...................71 
Bureau of Indian Affairs ........................................71 

 
Appendix - Websites 
 

State Forestry Agencies .......................................72 
Forest Products Associations ...............................73 

 
Index................................................................ 76 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

4

USDA Forest Service 
 
 
Cooperative Forestry - Washington, D.C. 
 
Larry Payne, Director 
USDA Forest Service, CF Staff 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Mailstop 1123 
Washington, DC  20025--1123 
Phone: (202) 205-1389 
Fax: (202) 205-0975 or 1271 
E-mail: lpayne@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/cooperativeforestry/  
 
Ted Beauvais, Assistant Director 
USDA Forest Service, CF Staff 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Mailstop 1123 
Washington, DC  20025--1123 
Phone: (202) 205-1190 
Fax: (202) 205-1271 
E-mail: tbeauvais@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/cooperativeforestry/  
 
Steve Yaddof, Biomass Specialist 
USDA Forest Service, CF Staff 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Mailstop 1123 
Washington, DC  20025--1123 
Phone: (202) 205-1386 
Fax: (202) 205-0975 or 1271 
E-mail: syaddof@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/cooperativeforestry/  
 

State & Private Forestry 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

5

USDA Forest Service 
 
 
Technology Marketing Unit 
 
Susan LeVan-Green 
Program Manager 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9518 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310  
E-mail: slevan@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 
Mark Knaebe  
Wood Technologist 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9422 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310   
E-mail: mknaebe@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 
Jean Livingston  
Communications Specialist 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9242 
Fax: (608) 231-9310   
E-mail: jmlivingston@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 
Linda Richter 
Administrative Assistant 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9504 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310 
E-mail: lrichter@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 

State & Private Forestry 
 
 
 
 
John "Rusty" Dramm 
Forest Products Utilization Specialist 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9326 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310   
E-mail: jdramm@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 
Gerry Jackson 
Forest Products Marketing Specialist 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9492 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310   
E-mail: gjackson01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 
John Zerbe  
Wood Technologist (retired) 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9353 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310 
E-mail: jzerbe@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

6

USDA Forest Service 
 

Northeastern Area 
 

Larry Mastic, NA  Deputy Director 
USDA Forest Service 
11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200 
Newtown Square, PA  19073 
Phone: (610) 557-4102 
Fax:  (610) 557-4177 
E-mail: lmastic@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 

Jerry Boughton, NA  Assistant Director for  
Forest Health and Economics 
USDA Forest Service 
11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200 
Newtown Square, PA  19073 
Phone: (610) 557-4103 
Fax:  (610) 557-4177 
E-mail: jboughton@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 

VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark, Group Leader, Forest Management 
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
 

Steve Bratkovich 
USDA Forest Service, State & Private Forestry 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 

Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 

Lew R. McCreery 
Acting Field Representative 
USDA FS Northeastern Area 
PO Box 640 
271 Mast Rd 
Durham, NH 03824-0640 
Phone:  603.868.7694 
Fax:  603.868.1066 
E-mail: lmccreery@fs.fed.us

State & Private Forestry 
 
 
Wood Education Resource Center 
 
Steve Milauskas, Director 
USDA Forest Service 
Wood Education and Resource Center 
301 Hardwood Lane 
Princeton, WV  24740 
Phone: (304) 487-1510 
Fax: (304) 487-6661 
E-mail: smilauskas@fs.fed.us 
Website: http://na.fs.fed.us/ea/werc/werc.shtm 
 
Ed Cesa, Deputy Director 
USDA Forest Service 
Wood Education and Resource Center 
301 Hardwood Lane 
Princeton, WV  24740 
Phone: (304) 487-1510 or (304) 285-1530 
Cell:   (304) 376-1607 
Fax: (304) 487-6661 or (304) 285-1505 
E-mail: ecesa@fs.fed.us 
Website: http://na.fs.fed.us/ea/werc/werc.shtm 
 
Region 1 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329-3134 
Fax: (406) 329-3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r1 
 
Region 2 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
 Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275-5741  
Fax: (303) 275-5754  
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

7

USDA Forest Service 
 
 
Region 2 (Con) 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO  80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275-5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Region 3 
 
Jerry Payne  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
517 Gold Ave., SW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 842-3391 
Cell: (505) 301-6170 
Fax: (505) 842-3165 
E-mail: jpayne01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r3 
 
Region 4 
 
Scott W. Bell 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT  84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5259 
Fax: (801) 625-5716 
E-mail: sbell@fs.fd.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r4 
 
Region 5 
 
Bruce F. Goines 
Rural Community Assistance Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
RPF# 2221 
1323 Club Dr. 
Vallejo, CA  94592 
Phone: (707) 562-8910 
Fax: (707) 562-9054 
E-mail: bgoines@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.r5.fs.fed.us 
 

State & Private Forestry 
 
 
Region 6 
 
Bill von Segen 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2348 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: wvonsegen@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Ron Saranich 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2346 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: rsaranich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Larry Swan 
USDA Forest Service, PNW Region 
Winema NF, 2819 Dahlia St. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
Phone: (541) 883-6708 
Fax: (541) 883-6709 
E-mail: lswan01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Region 8 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347-7397 or 7200 
Fax: (404) 347-2776 
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Region 10 
 
Kay Fermann  
USDA Forest Service 
3301 "C" St., Ste. 202 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
Phone: (907) 743-9467 
Fax: (907) 443-9479    
E-mail:   kfermann@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r10 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

8

USDA Forest Service  
 
 
Expertise is also available at other Forest Service field 
offices. Several offices are listed below, along with 
names of contact persons, extension numbers (in 
parentheses), and areas of expertise. 
 
Forest Products Laboratory 
 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53705–2398 
Phone:   (608) 231–9200 (front desk) 
Fax:   (608) 231–9592 
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/ 

Rick Bergman (9477)—drying research 
E-mail:  rbergman@fs.fed.us  

 
Forest Service Research Stations 
 
Northern Research Station 
Forestry Sciences Laboratory 
241 Mercer Springs Rd. 
Princeton, WV  24740 
Phone:   (304) 431–2700 
Fax:   (304) 431–2772 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/ne/princeton/index.html 

Jan Wiedenbeck (2708)—hardwood processing 
E-mail:  jwiedenbeck@fs.fed.us 
Edward Thomas (2324)—hardwood processing 
E-mail:  ethomas@fs.fed.us 
Bill Luppold (2770)—market economics 
E-mail:  wluppold@fs.fed.us 
Delton Alderman (2707)—forest products markets and 

technology transfer 
E-mail:  dalderman@fs.fed.us 

 
Northern Research Station 
359 Main Road 
Delaware, OH  43015-8640 
Phone:   (740) 368–0059 
Fax:   (740) 368–0152 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/ne/princeton/index.html 

Matt Bumgardner (0059)—forest products markets 
E-mail:  mbumgardner@fs.fed.us 

 

Research 
 
 
Northern Research Station 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone:   (651) 649–5150 
Fax:   (651) 649–5140 
Website: www.ncrs.fs.fed.us/ 

Ron Piva (5150)—FIA/TPO 
E-mail:  rpiva@fs.fed.us 

 
Pacific Northwest Research Station 
Forestry Sciences Laboratory 
1221 SW Yamhill, Suite 200 
Portland, OR  97205 
P.O. Box 3890 
Portland, OR  97208 
 
Phone:   (503) 808–2000 
Fax:   (503) 808–2020 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/pnw/ 
Ecologically Sustainable Production of Forest 

Resources Team 
Susan Willits (2066)—softwood recovery 
E-mail:  swillits@fs.fed.us 
Jamie Barbour (2542)—softwood recovery 
E-mail:  jbarbour01@fs.fed.us 
Eini C. Lowell (2072)—resource interaction 
E-mail:  elowell@fs.fed.us 

 
Pacific Northwest Research Station 
Forestry Sciences Laboratory 
3200 SW Jefferson Way 
Corvallis, OR  97331 
Phone:   (541) 750–7250 
Fax:   (541) 750–7329 or 758–7760 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/pnw/ 
 
Sitka Wood Utilization R&D Center 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK  99835-7316 
Phone:   (907) 747-4308 
Fax:    
Website: www.fs.fed.us/pnw/ 

Allen Brackley (4308)—project leader 
E-mail:  abrackley@fs.fed.us 
David Nicholls (4312)—processing 
E-mail:  dlnicholls@fs.fed.us 
Joe Roos (4311)—processing  
E-mail:  jroos@fs.fed.us 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

9

USDA Forest Service 
 
 
Forest Service Research Stations 
 
Southern Research Station 
G.W. Andrews Forestry Sciences Laboratory 
520 Devall Dr. 
Auburn, AL  36849 
Phone: (334) 826–8700 
Fax: (334) 821–0037 
Website: www.srs.fs.usda.gov/ 

Bob Rummer (8700)—forest operations 
E-mail:  rrummer@fs.fed.us 

 
Southern Research Station 
Brooks Forest Products Center 
1650 Ramble Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA  24061–0503 
Phone:   (540) 231–4016 
Fax:   (540) 231–1383 
Website: www.srs.fs.usda.gov/ 

Philip Araman (5341)—utilization research 
E-mail:  paraman@fs.fed.us 

 
Southern Research Station 
320 Green Street, 
Athens, Ga. 30602-2044 
Phone:    (706) 559-4323 
Fax:  (706) 559-4317 
Website: www.srs.fs.usda.gov/ 

Alex Clark (4223)—SYP management research 
E-mail:  aclark@fs.fed.us 

 

Research 
 
 
Technology Development Centers 
 
Missoula Technology & Development Center 
Bldg. 1, Fort Missoula 
Missoula, MT  59804 
Phone:   (406) 329–3900 
Fax:   (406) 329–3719 
Website:  

http://svinet2.fs.fed.us/eng/techdev/mtdc.htm 
 
San Dimas Technology & Development Center 
444 E. Bonita Ave. 
San Dimas, CA  91773 
Phone  (909) 599–1267 
Fax: (909) 592–2309 
Website:  

http://svinet2.fs.fed.us/eng/techdev/sdtdc.htm 
 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
 
(VACANT) 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
P.O. Box 25000 
San Juan, PR  00928–2500 
Phone: (787) 766–5335 
Fax: (787) 766-6302 
E-mail:   
Website: www.fs.fed.us/global/iitf 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

10

ALABAMA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Timothy C. Boyce 
Alabama Forestry Commission 
513 Madison Avenue 
Montgomery, AL  36130-2550 
Phone: (334) 240-9304 
Fax: (334) 240-9390    
E-mail: BoyceT@forestry.state.al.us 
Website: www.forestry.state.al.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Bruce Springer 
Alabama Forestry Commission 
6650 Old Hwy. 31 N. 
Gardendale, AL  35071 
Phone: (205) 631-2552 
Fax:  
E-mail: Website:www.forestry.state.al.us/ 
  
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Honorio F. Carino 
Auburn University 
School of Forestry and Wildlife Services 
108 M. White Smith Hall 
Auburn, AL  36849–5418 
Phone: (334) 844–1090 
Fax: (334) 844–1084 
E-mail: carino@forestry.auburn.edu  
Website:  
 

 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

11

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Chris Maisch 
Alaska Division of Forestry 
3700 Airport Way 
Fairbanks, AK  99709 
Phone: (907) 269–8474  
Fax:  
E-mail: Chris Maisch@dnr.state.ak.us  
Website: www.dnr.state.ak.us/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Dan Parrent 
Juneau Economic Development Council (JEDC) 
Wood Products Development Service 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK  99835-7316 
Phone: (907) 747-5688 
Fax: (907) 747–4331 
E-mail: dparrent@ptialaska.net  
Website:  
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Robert A. Wheeler 
University of Alaska – Fairbanks 
Alaska Cooperative Extension 
P.O. Box 756180 
Fairbanks, AK  99775-6180 
Phone: (907) 474-6356 
Fax: (907) 474–5139 
E-mail: ffraw@aurora.alaska.edu  
Website:  
 
Bob Gorman 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Cooperative Extension Service  
2221 E. Northern Lights Blvd., Ste. 118 
Anchorage, AK  99508-4143 
Phone: (907) 786-6323 
Fax: (907) 786–6312 
E-mail: ffrfg@uaf.edu  
Website:  

ALASKA 
 
 
State Extension Specialists (con.) 
 
Karen Petersen 
Program Assistant 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Cooperative Extension Service 
P.O. Box 18180 
Thorne Bay, AK  99919 
Phone: (907) 828-3207 
Fax:  
E-mail: ffkhp@uaf.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Kay Fermann  
USDA Forest Service 
3301 "C" St., Ste. 202 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
Phone: (907) 743-9467 
Fax: (907) 443-9479    
E-mail: kfermann@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r10 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Ken Kilborn (USFS, retired) 
PO Box 4029 
Palmer, AK  99645 
Phone: (907) 745–1607 
Fax:  
E-mail: kakilborn@yahoo.com 
Website:  
 
Michael Johnson 
Dept. of Community & Economic Dev. 
550 W. Seventh Ave., Suite 1770 
Anchorage, AK  99801–3510 
Phone: (907) 269–8112 
Fax:  
E-mail: michael_johnson@dced.state.ak.us  
Website:  
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

12

ALASKA (con.) 
 
 
Sitka Wood Utilization R&D Center 
 
Allen Brackley  
USDA Forest Service 
Sitka Wood Utilization R&D Center 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK  99835-7316 
Phone: (907) 747-4308 
Fax: (907) 747-4294 
E-mail: abrackley@fs.fed.us 
Website:  
 
David Nicholls 
USDA Forest Service 
Sitka Wood Utilization R&D Center 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK 99835-7316 
Phone:   907-747-4312 
Fax:   (907) 747-4294 
E-mail:   dlnicholls@fs.fed.us 
 
Joe Roos 
USDA Forest Service 
Sitka Wood Utilization R&D Center 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK 99835-7316 
Phone:   907-747-4311 
Fax:   (907) 747-4294 
E-mail:   jroos@fs.fed.us 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

13

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Mike Misa (Acting) 
Forestry Program Leader 
P.O. Box 5319 ASCC / AHNR 
Pago Pago, AS  96799 
Phone: 011-684/699-1394 
Fax: 011-684/699-5011 
E-mail: taelefusi6_7@hotmail.com 
Website:  
 

AMERICAN SAMOA 
 
 
 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

14

ARIZONA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Kirk Rowdabaugh 
Arizona State Land Department 
2901 W. Pinnacle Peak Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85007-1002 
Phone: (602) 255-4059 
Fax: (602) 255-1781 
E-mail: kirkrowdabaugh@azstatefire.org  
Website: www.land.state.az.us/divisions/fire.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Herbert A. "Herb" Hopper III 
Little Colorado River Plateau RC&D 
51 West Vista, Room 4 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Phone:  (928) 524-6063, ext. 5 
Fax:  
E-mail: Herbert.Hopper@rcd.net 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Jerry Payne  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
517 Gold Ave., SW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 842-3391 
Cell: (505) 301-6170 
Fax: (505) 842-3165 
E-mail: jpayne01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r3 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Dusty Moller 
Microforestry Resources, Inc. 
3128 Lost Desert Drive, SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87121 
Phone: (505) 842-3344 
Cell: (505) 228-2581 
Fax: (505) 847-3165 
E-mail: dustymoller@hotmail.com 
Website: www.microforestry.com 
 
Mark Engle 
Four Corners Consulting Group, Inc. 
2125 Highway 77 
Show Low, AZ 85901 
Phone: (928) 274-5033 
Cell: (602) 315-0829 
E-mail:  
 markengle@fourcornersconsultinggroup.com 
Website: www.fourcornersconsultinggroup.com  
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

15

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
John T. Shannon 
Arkansas Forestry Commission 
3821 West Roosevelt Rd. 
Little Rock, AR  72204–6396 
Phone: (501) 296–1941 
Fax: (501) 296–1949 
E-mail: john.shannon@Arkansas.gov 
Website: www.forestry.state.ar.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Robert R. "Bob" Levins 
Arkansas Forestry Commission 
3821 West Roosevelt Rd. 
Little Rock, AR  72204-6396 
Phone: (501) 296-1935 
Fax: (501) 296–1739 
E-mail: bob.levins@Arkansas.gov 
Website: www.forestry.state.ar.us/ 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Tom Riley 
University of Arkansas/CES 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone: (501) 671-2080 
Fax: (501) 671–2251 
E-mail: triley@uaex.edu  
Website:  
 

ARKANSAS 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347-7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
David W. Patterson 
Univ. of Arkansas at Monticello 
School of Forest Resources 
PO Box 2204 
Monticello, AR. 71656 
Phone:   (870) 460-1652 
Fax:   (870) 460-1092 
E-mail:   pattersond@uamont.edu 
Website:  
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

16

CALIFORNIA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Ruben Grijalva (Acting) 
Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection 
Resources Bldg. 
1416 9th St., P.O. Box 944246 
Sacramento,  CA  94244–2460 
Phone: (916) 653–7772 
Fax: (916) 653–4171 
E-mail: rubengrijalva@fire.ca.gov 
Website: www.fire.ca.gov/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
John Shelly 
Forest Products Advisor—Biomass 
University of California 
Forest Products Laboratory 
University of California 
1301 South 46th Street 
Richmond Field Station 
Richmond, CA  94804 
Phone: (510) 665-3491 
Fax: (510) 665-3427 
E-mail: john.shelly@nature.berkeley.edu  
Website: http://www.ucfpl.ucop.edu 
 
Steve Quarles 
Forest Products Advisor - Wood Durability 
University of California Cooperative Extension 
1301 South 46th St., Building 478 
Richmond, CA  94804–4698 
Phone: (510) 665–3580 
Fax: (510) 665–3427 
E-mail: steve.quarles@nature.berkeley.edu   
Website: http://firecenter.Berkeley.edu/ 

 (or) http://cecontracosta.ucdavis.edu/Wood% 
   5FDurability./ 

 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Bruce F. Goines  
Rural Community Assistance Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
RPF# 2221 
1323 Club Dr. 
Vallejo, CA  94592 
Phone: (707) 562-8910 
Fax: (707) 562-9054 
E-mail: bgoines@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.r5.fs.fed.us 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

17

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Jeffery J. Jahnke 
Colorado State Forest Service 
Colorado State University 
Foothills 5060 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO  80523–5060 
Phone: (970) 491–6303 
Fax: (970) 491–7736 
E-mail: jjahnke@lamar.colostate.edu 
Website: www.colostate.edu/Depts/CSFS/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Tim Reader, Utilization & Marketing Forester 
Colorado State Forest Service 
FLC 7233 
1000 Rim Drive 
Durango, CO  81301-3908 
Phone: (970) 247-5250 
Fax: (970) 247-5252 
E-mail: treader@lamar.colostate.edu  
Website: www.colostate.edu/programs/cowood 
 
Chris Jennings, Forest Products Specialist 
Colorado State Forest Service 
123 Forestry, 1472 Campus Delivery 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO  80523–1472 
Phone: (970) 491-2958 
Fax: (970) 491–6754 
E-mail: jennings@lamar.colostate.edu   
Website: www.colostate.edu/programs/cowood 
 
Kurt Mackes, Harvesting & Wood Products Utilization 
Department of Forest, Range, and Watershed 
Management - 1470 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1470 
Phone: (970) 491-4066 
Fax: (970) 491-8754 
E-mail: kmackes@cnr.colostate.edu  
Website: www.colostate.edu/programs/cowood 
 

COLORADO 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275–5741 
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Craig Jones, Woody Biomass Program Manager 
Governors Office of Energy Management & 
Conservation 
225 E. 16th Avenue, Suite 650 
Denver, CO  80203 
Phone: 303-443-2088 
Fax:  
E-mail: craig.jones@state.co.us 
Website: www.state.co.us/oemc 
 
Carla Harper 
Four Corners Sustainable Forests Partnership 
109 W. Main, Rm. 302 
Cortez, CO  81321 
Phone: (970) 565-6061 
E-mail: mzuma@fore.net  (or)  

 charper@co.montezuma.co.us 
 
Dawn Gardner, Business Development 
2460 S. Franklin 
Denver, CO  80210 
Phone: (303) 319-2726 
Fax:  
E-mail: gardner.dawn@comcast.net 
Website: www.coloradoforestproducts.org 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

18

CONNECTICUT 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Donald H. Smith 
Division of Forestry 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm St. 
Hartford, CT  06106–5127 
Phone: (860) 424–3630 
Fax: (860) 424–4070 
E-mail: don.smith@po.state.ct.us 
Website: 
 www.dep.state.ct.us/burnatr/forestry/index.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Doug Emmerthal 
Division of Forestry 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm St. 
Hartford, CT  06106–5127 
Phone: (860) 424–3630 
Fax: (860) 424–4070 
E-mail:  douglas.emmerthal@po.state.ct.us 
Website:  
 www.dep.state.ct.us/burnatr/forestry/index.htm 
 

 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Stephen H. Broderick 
Brooklyn Extension Office 
139 Wolf Den Rd. 
Brooklyn, CT  06234–1729 
Phone: (860) 774–9600 
Fax: (860) 774–9480 
E-mail: stephen.broderick@uconn.edu 
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

19

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
E. Austin Short III 
Delaware Dept. of Agriculture—Forestry 
2320 South DuPont Hwy. 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone: (302) 698–4548 
Fax: (302) 697–6245 
E-mail: Austin.Short@dda.state.de.us 
Website:  
 ww.state.de.us/deptagri/forestry/index.shtml 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Contact Dot Donnelly 
Univ. of Delaware Cooperative Extension 
 
 

DELAWARE 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Dot Donnelly 
Univ. of Delaware Cooperative Extension 
69 Transportation Circle 
Dover, DE 19901 
Phone:  
Fax:  
E-mail: dotad@udel.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

20

FLORIDA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Mike C. Long 
Division of Forestry 
3125 Conner Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399–1650 
Phone: (850) 488–4274 
Fax: (850) 488–0863 
E-mail: longm@doacs.state.fl.us  
Website: www.fl-dof.com/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Britt Evans 
Division of Forestry 
Dept of Agriculture & Consumer Services 
3125 Conner Blvd. Mailstop C25 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
Phone: 850-414–9955 
Fax:  
E-mail: evansb1@doacs.state.fl.us 
Website: www.fl-dof.com/ 
 
Jennifer Greene 
Wood Utilization Coordinator 
Division of Forestry 
3125 Conner Blvd. Mailstop C25 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
Phone: (850) 414–8602 
Fax:  
E-mail: greenj1@doacs.state.fl.us 
Website: www.fl-dof.com/ 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
D. Mitchell Flinchum 
P.O. Box 8003 
University of Florida 
Belle Glade, FL  33430 
Phone: (561) 993–1523 
Fax: (561) 992–2078 
E-mail: dmflinchum@ifas.ufl.edu 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

21

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Kenneth C. Stewart, Jr. 
Director 
Georgia Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 819 
Macon, GA   31202–0819 
Phone: (478) 751–3480 
Fax: (478) 751–3465 
E-mail: kstewart@gfc.state.ga.us  
Website: www.gatrees.org 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
John L. Wells  R.F. C.F. 
Associate Chief Forester, Communications 
Georgia Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 819 
Macon, GA  31202–0819 
Phone: (478) 751–3521 
Fax: (478) 751–3559 
E-mail: jwells@gfc.state.ga.us 
Website: www.gatrees.org 
 
Nathan McClure 
Associate Chief Forester, Utilization Marketing & 

Development 
Georgia Forestry Commission 
159 Crown Mountain Drive 
Dahlongega, GA  30533 
Phone: (706) 867–2899 
Fax: (706) 867–2899 
E-mail: nmcclure@gfc.state.ga.us 
Website: www.gatrees.org 
 
Risher A. Willard 
Staff Forester, Utilization Marketing & Development 
Georgia Forestry Commission  
15133 GA Hwy 129 N. 
Claxton, Georgia 30417 
Phone: (912) 739–4734 
Fax: (912) 739–9061 
E-mail: rwillard@gfc.state.ga.us 
Website: www.gatrees.org 
 

GEORGIA 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

22

GUAM 
 
 
State Forester 
 
David T. Limtiaco 
Territorial Forester 
Forestry & Soil Resources Division 
Department of Agriculture 
192 Dairy Road 
Mangilao, GUAM  96923 
Phone:  (671) 735–3949 
Fax:  (671) 734–0111 
E-mail:  dlimti@mail.gov.gu 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Bruce F. Goines  
Rural Community Assistance Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
RPF# 2221 
1323 Club Dr. 
Vallejo, CA  94592 
Phone: (707) 562-8910 
Fax: (707) 562-9054 
E-mail: bgoines@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.r5.fs.fed.us 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

23

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Paul J. Conry 
Hawaii Division of Forestry & Wildlife 
1151 Punchbowl St. 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Phone:  (808) 587–4182 
Fax:  (808) 587–0160 
E-mail: Paul.J.Conry@hawaii.gov  
Website: www.dofaw.net/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Paul J. Conry (see above) 
 

HAWAII 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Bruce F. Goines  
Rural Community Assistance Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
RPF# 2221 
1323 Club Dr. 
Vallejo, CA  94592 
Phone: (707) 562-8910 
Fax: (707) 562-9054 
E-mail: bgoines@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.r5.fs.fed.us 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

24

IDAHO 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Winston Wiggins 
Director 
Idaho Department of Lands 
954 W. Jefferson St. 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720–0050 
Phone: (208) 334–0242 
Fax: (208) 334–2339 
E-mail: wwiggins@idl.state.id.us 
Website: www.idl.idaho.gov/index.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Craig Foss 
Idaho Department of Lands 
Bureau of Forestry Assistance 
3780 Industrial Ave. South 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
Phone: (208) 769-1525 
Fax:  
E-mail: www.idl.idaho.gov/index.htm 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Ronald L. Mahoney 
University of Idaho 
P.O. Box 441140 
Moscow, ID 83844-1140 
Phone: (208) 885-7642 
Fax:  
E-mail: rmahoney@uidaho.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329–3134 
Fax: (406) 329–3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website:  

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists (con.) 
 
Scott W. Bell 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT  84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5259 
Fax: (801) 625-5716 
E-mail: sbell@fs.fd.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r4 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Tom Gorman 
University of Idaho 
Department of Forest Products 
PO Box 441132 
Moscow, ID 83844-1132 
Phone:   (208) 885-7402 
Fax:   (208) 885-6226 
E-mail:   tgorman@uidaho.edu 
Website:  
 
Francis G. Wagner 
University of Idaho 
Department of Forest Products 
College of Natural Resources 
Room 103F 
Moscow, ID 83844-1132 
Phone:   (208) 885-6700 
Fax:   (208) 885-6226 
E-mail:   fwagner@uidaho.edu 
Website:  
 
Han-Sup Han 
University of Idaho 
Department of Forest Products  
P.O. Box 441132 
College of Natural Resources 
Moscow, ID 83844-1132 
Phone:   (208) 885-6600 
Fax: (208) 885-6226 
E-mail:   hanh@uidaho.edu 
Website:  
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

25

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Mike Mason (Acting) 
Illinois Dept. of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL  62702 
Phone: (217) 785-8762 
Fax (217) 785–2438 
E-mail: mmason@dnrmail.state.il.us 
Website: dnr.state.il.us/conservation/forestry/ 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Jay C. Hayek, Extension Forester 
University of Illinois 
Natural Resources & Environmental Sciences 
W-521 Turner Hall, MC-047 
1102 S. Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61801 
Phone (217) 244-0534 
Fax: (217) 244-3219    
E-mail: jhayek@uiuc.edu  
Website: www.dmi.uiuc.edu 
 

ILLINOIS 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovich 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Poo Chow 
University of Illinois 
Natural Resources & Environmental Sciences 
W-503 Turner Hall, MC-047 
1102 S. Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61801 
Phone (217) 333-6670 
Fax: (217) 244-3219 
E-mail: pchow2@uiuc.edu 
Website:  
 
John E. Phelps 
Southern Illinois University at Carbondale 
Department of Forestry, Mailcode 4411 
Carbondale, IL  62901-4411 
Phone (618) 453-7464 
Fax: (618) 453-7475 
E-mail: jphelps@siu.edu 
Website: http://www.siu.edu/~forestry/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

26

INDIANA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
John Seifert 
Forestry Division 
Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources 
402 W. Washington St., Rm. W296 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: (317) 232–4116 
Fax: (317) 233–3863 
E-mail: jseifert@dnr.IN.gov 
Website: www.state.in.us/dnr/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Jeff Settle 
FPU&M Specialist 
Division of Forestry 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
Jackson–Washington State Forest 
1278 East State Rd. 250 
Brownstown, IN  47220 
Phone: (812) 358–2160 
Fax: (812) 358–5837 
E-mail: jsettle@dnr.IN.gov 
Website: www.state.in.us/dnr/forestry/ 
 
Joey Gallion 
FPU&M Specialist 
Division of Forestry 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
Jackson–Washington State Forest 
1278 East State Rd. 250 
Brownstown, IN  47220 
Phone: (812) 358–2160 
Fax: (812) 358–5009 
E-mail: jgallion@dnr.IN.gov 
Website: www.state.in.us/dnr/forestry/ 
 

 
 
 
State U&M Specialists (con.) 
 
Duane McCoy 
Timber Lic. Forester/BMPs 
Division of Forestry 
402 W. Washington, Room W296 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: (317) 232–4112 
Fax: (317) 233–3863 
E-mail: dmmccoy@dnr.IN.gov 
Website: www.state.in.us/dnr/forestry/ 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Daniel Cassens 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
1200 Forest Products Bldg. 
Purdue University 
West Lafayette, IN  47907 
Phone: (765) 494–3644 
Fax: (765) 494–3643 
E-mail: dcassens@purdue.edu 
Website: 
www.agriculture.purdue.edu/fnr/woodresearch/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovitch 
Forest Products Specialist 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

27

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Mike Brandrup 
Division of Forestry 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Wallace State Office Bldg. 
East 9th and Grand Ave. 
Des Moines, IA  50319–0034 
Phone: (515) 979-8739 
Fax: (515) 281-6794 
E-mail: mike.brandrup@dnr.state.ia.us 
Website: www.state.ia.us/government/dnr/ 
 organiza/forest/index.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Dennis Michel, Forester 
Iowa DNR/Forestry Bureau 
Wallace State Office Bldg. 
502 East 9th Street  
Des Moines, IA  50319–0034 
Phone: (515) 281–4924 
Fax: (515) 281–6794 
E-mail: denny.michel@dnr.state.ia.us 
Website: www.state.ia.us/government/dnr/ 
            organiza/forest/index.htm 
 

IOWA 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Doug Stokke 
Department of Forestry 
Iowa State University 
253 Bessey Hall 
Ames, IA  50011–1021 
Phone: (515) 294-2115 
Fax: (515) 294-2995 
E-mail; dstokke@iastate.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovitch 
Forest Products Specialist 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

28

KANSAS 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Ray Aslin 
Kansas Forest Service 
2610 Claflin Rd. 
Manhattan, KS  66502–2798 
Phone: (785) 532–3300 
Fax: (785) 532–3305 
E-mail: raslin@oznet.ksu.edu 
Website: www.kansasforests.org/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Dave Bruton 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
Kansas Forest Service 
318 Broadway St. 
Valley Falls, KS  66088–1302 
Phone: (785) 945–6147 
Fax: (785) 945–6882 
E-mail: dbruton@ksu.edu 
Website: www.kansasforests.org/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275–5741 
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO 80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 

 
 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Charles Barden 
Kansas State University 
2021 Throckmorton Plant Science Center 
Manhattan, KS  66506–5506 
Phone: (785) 532–1444 
Fax:  (785) 532–6949 
E-mail: cbarden@ksu.edu 
Website: www.kansasforests.org/ 
 
Russ Mills  
MAMTC-Pittsburg State University 
Advanced Wood Processing Laboratory 
300 E. Lindburg 
Kansas Technology Center 
Pittsburg, KS 66762 
Phone: (620) 235-4944 
Fax: (620) 235-4030     
E-mail: rmills@pittstate.edu 
Website:  www.pittstate.edu 
 
Jason Withrow  
MAMTC/Pittsburg State University 
Shirk Hall 
1501 S. Broadway 
Pittsburg, KS 66762 
Phone:   (620) 235-4944 
Fax:  (620) 235-4945     
E-mail:   jwithrow@mamtc.com 
Website: www.mamtc.com 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

29

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Leah W. MacSwords 
KY Division of Forestry 
627 Comanche Trail 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone: (502) 564–4496 
Fax: (502) 564–6553 
E-mail: leah.macswords@ky.gov 
Website:  
 www.nr.state.ky/nrepc/dnr/forestry/dnrdof.html 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Larry Lowe 
KY Division of Forestry 
627 Comanche Trail 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 564-4496  
Fax: (502) 564-6553 
E-mail: larry.lowe@ky.gov    
Website:  
 www.nr.state.ky/nrepc/dnr/forestry/dnrdof.html 
 
Chris Nevins 
KY Division of Forestry 
129 Howell Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Phone: (270) 766-5010  
Fax: (270) 766-5013 
E-mail: christopher.nevins@ky.gov   
Website:  
 www.nr.state.ky/nrepc/dnr/forestry/dnrdof.html 
 

KENTUCKY 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Terry Conners 
Forest Products Extension Specialist 
Extension Faculty 
202 T.P. Cooper Building, Dept. of Forestry 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, Kentucky 4056-0073 
Phone:  (859) 257-2463 
Cell: (859) 619-9018 
Fax:  (859) 323-1031 
E-mail  tconners@uky.edu 
Website:  
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

30

LOUISIANA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Paul D. Frey 
Louisiana Dept. of Agriculture and Forestry 
5825 Florida Blvd. (zip code 70806) 
P.O. Box 1628 (zip code 70821) 
Baton Rouge, LA 
Phone: (225) 952–8002 
Fax: (225) 922–1356 
E-mail: paul_f@ldaf.state.la.us 
Website: www.ldaf.state.la.us 
 http://www.southernforests.org * 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Michael E. Buchart, Director, 
For. Prod. Marketing, Utilization & Development 
Louisiana Dept. of Agriculture and Forestry 
5825 Florida Blvd. (zip code 70806) 
P.O. Box 3334 (zip code 70821–3334) 
Baton Rouge, LA 
Phone: (225) 922–1280 
Fax: (225) 922–1289 
E-mail: mike_b@ldaf.state.la.us 
Website: www.ldaf.state.la.us  
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________ 

* Southern Group of State Foresters. 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Todd F. Shupe 
Associate Professor 
School of Forestry, Wildlife, and Fisheries 
Louisiana State University Agricultural Center 
111 Renewable Natural Resources Building 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone: (225) 388–6432 (or) 4255 
Fax: (225) 388–4251 
E-mail: tshupe@lsu.edu 
Website:  
 
Richard P. Vlosky 
Louisiana Forest Products Laboratory 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803-5202 
Phone: (225) 578–4527 
Fax: (225) 578–4251 
E-mail: vlosky@lsu.edu 
Website:  



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

31

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
R. Alec Giffen 
Department of Conservation 
Maine Forest Service 
22 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333–0022 
Phone: (207) 287–2791 
Fax: (207) 287–8422 
E-mail: alec.giffen@maine.gov   
Website: www.state.me.us/doc/mfs/mfshome.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
VACANT  
Department of Conservation 
Maine Forest Service 
22 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333–0022 
Phone: (207) 287–4995 
Fax: (207) 287–8422 
E-mail:   
Website: www.state.me.us/doc/mfs/mfshome.htm 
 

MAINE 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
James Philp 
Wood Technology Specialist 
Cooperative Extension Service 
University of Maine 
5755 Nutting Hall 
Orono, ME  04469–5755 
Phone: (207) 581–2885 
Fax: (207) 581–3466 
E-mail: jphilp@umext.maine.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

32

REPUBLIC of the 
MARSHALL ISLANDS 
 
State Forester 
 
Frederick Mueller 
Ministry Resources and Development 
Coconut St. (P.O.Box 1727) 
Majuro, Republic of the Marshall Islands, 96960 
Phone: 011 – (692) 625-3206 
Fax: 011 – (692) 625-7471 
E-mail: agrivv@ntamar.net 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

33

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Steven W. Koehn 
DNR - Maryland Forest Service 
Department of Natural Resources 
Tawes State Office Bldg., E–1 
580 Taylor Ave. 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
Phone: (410) 260–8501 
Fax: (410) 260–8595 
E-mail: skoehn@dnr.state.md 
Website: www.dnr.state.md.us/forests/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Dan Rider 
Associate Director 
Maryland Forest Service 
Tawes State Office Building, E1 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (410) 260-8583 
Fax: (410) 260-8595 
E-mail: drider@dnr.state.md.us  
Website: www.dnr.state.md.us/forests/ 
 

MARYLAND 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505 
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

34

MASSACHUSETTS 
 
 
State Forester 
 
James DiMaio 
DCR - Division of Parks & Recreation 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA  02114 
Phone: (617) 626–1250 
Fax: (617) 626–1351 
E-mail: james.dimaio@state.ma.us  
Website: www.mass.gov/dcr 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Gordon Boyce 
MA Dept. of Environmental Management 
433 West St., Suite 8 
Amherst, MA  01002 
Phone: (413) 253–5634 
Fax: (413) 253–5542 
E-mail: gordon.boyce@state.ma.us  
Website:  
 www.mass.gov/dcr/stewardship/forestry/ 
 utilmark/index.htm 
 
 

 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Rob Rizzo 
The Forest & Wood Products Institute 
Mount Wachusett Community College 
444 Green St. 
Gardner, MA  01440–1000 
Phone: (978) 630–9137 
Fax: (978) 632–6155 
E-mail: r_rizzo@mwcc.mass.edu 
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J Clark  
Co-op Forestry Group Leader, Forest Mgt. 
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

35

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
VACANT 
MI – DNR Forest Management Division 
Stevens T. Mason Bldg. 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 30452 
Lansing, MI  48909-7952 
Phone: (517) 373–1275 
Fax: (517) 373–2443 
E-mail:  
Website: www.michigan.gov/dnr/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Anthony Weatherspoon 
Forest Products Technical Services Specialist 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Stevens T. Mason Bldg. 
P.O. Box 30452 
Lansing, MI  48909–7952 
Phone: (517) 373–1275 or 335–3332 
Fax: (517) 373–2443 
E-mail: weathera@michigan.gov 
Website: www.michigan.gov/dnr/wood 
 

MICHIGAN 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovitch 
Forest Products Specialist 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Jessica Simons 
SE Michigan RC&D Council 
7203 Jackson Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48103-9506 
Phone: (734) 761-6722, ext. 105 
Fax: (734) 762-1686 
E-mail: jessica.simons@semircd.org  
Website: www.semircd.org 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

36

FEDERATED States of 
Micronesia 
 
State Forester 
 
Ishmael Lebehn 
Department of Economic Affairs 
P.O. Box PS-12 
Palikir, Pohnpei FSM 96941 
Phone: 011 (691) 320-6854 
Fax: 011 (691) 320-2079 
E-mail: fsmagri@mail.fm 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

37

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Dave Epperly 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155–4044 
Phone: (651) 296–5284 
Fax: (651) 296–5954 
E-mail: dave.epperly@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Keith Jacobson 
Forest Products U&M Program Leader 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-4044 
Phone: (651) 259-5270   
Fax: (651) 296-5954   
E-mail: keith.jacobson@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
Rick Dahlman*  
St. Paul U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone: (651) 259-5257   
Fax:  
E-mail: rick.dahlman@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
Jeff Edmonds* 
Northwest Region U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
6603 Bemidji Avenue 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
Phone: (218) 755-2894 
Fax:  
E-mail: jeff.edmonds@dnr.state.mn.us   
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 

MINNESOTA 
 
 
State U&M Specialists (con.) 
 
Doug Tillma* 
Northeast Region U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources  
1201 East Highway 2 
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone: (218) 999-7843 
Fax:  
E-mail: doug.tillma@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
Lynn Mizner* 
Northeast Region U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources  
1200 Minnesota Avenue South 
Aitkin, MN 56431 
Phone: (218) 927-7511  
Fax:  
E-mail: lynn.mizner@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
Jean Mouelle* 
Central Region U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
1200 Warner Road 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
Phone: (651) 772-7567 
Fax:  
E-mail: jean.mouelle@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
Lance Sorensen* 
Southern Region U&M Staff 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources  
1801 South Oak Street 
Lake City, MN 55041 
Phone: (651) 345-3216 
Fax:  
E-mail: lance.sorensen@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
__________ 

* Part-time utilization and marketing staff. 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

38

MINNESOTA (con.) 
 
 
State U&M Specialists (con.) 
 
Greg Russell* 
DNR-RC&D Forestry Coordinator 
Division of Forestry 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources  
Prairie Country RC&D Office 
1005 High Avenue 
Willmar, MN 56201 
Phone: (320) 231-0008, Ext. 139 
Fax:  
Email: greg.russell@dnr.state.mn.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Harlan Petersen 
Department of Bio-Based Products 
University of Minnesota 
2004 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Phone: (612) 624-3407 
Fax: (612) 625-6286 
E-mail: harlan@umn.edu  
Website: www.cnr.umn.edu/bp/etxtension 
 
Mike Reichenbach 
Forest Economic Development 
University of Minnesota 
Cloquet Forestry Center 
175 University Road 
Cloquet, MN  55720 
Phone: (218) 726-6470 
Fax:  
E-mail: reich027@umn.edu 
Website:  
 
Angela S. Gupta 
Forestry, Regional Extension Educator 
University of Minnesota Extension Service 
Natural Resource Management & Utilization  
Extension Regional Center, Rochester 
863 30th Ave. SE, Rochester, MN  55904 
Phone: (507) 280-2869 or (888) 241-4536 
Fax: (507) 280-2872 
E-mail: agupta@umn.edu  
Website:  
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovitch 
Forest Products Specialist 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Information 
 
Brian Brashaw 
Program Director 
Wood Materials and Manufacturing Program 
Natural Resources Research Institute 
University of Minnesota 
5013 Miller Trunk Hwy. 
Duluth, MN  55811–1442 
Phone: (218) 720-4248 
Fax: (218) 720-4219 
E-mail: brian.brashaw@nrri.umn.edu 
Website:  
 
Pat Donahue 
Program Director 
Secondary Wood Products Program 
Natural Resources Research Institute 
University of Minnesota 
5013 Miller Trunk Hwy. 
Duluth, MN  55811–1442 
Phone: (218) 720-2705 
Fax: (218) 720-4219 
E-mail: pat.donahue@nrri.umn.edu 
Website:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________ 

* Part-time utilization and marketing staff. 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

39

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Charlie Morgan 
Mississippi Forestry Commission 
301 N. Lamar St., Suite 300 
Jackson, MS  39201 
Phone:   (601) 359–1386 
Fax:   (601) 359–1349 
E-mail:   cmorgan@mfc.state.ms.us 
Website: www.mfc.state.ms.us/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Robert A. (Bob) Daniels 
Mississippi State Extension service 
Food & Fiber Center 
Box 9681 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:   (662) 325–3150 
Fax:   (662) 325–0027 
E-mail:  bobd@ext.msstate.edu 
Website:   
 
Duane Motsenbocker 
Wood Products Specialist 
Mississippi State Extension Service 
Food & Fiber Center 
Box 9642 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:   (662) 325–2160 
Fax:  (662) 325–7844 
E-mail:   duanem@ext.msstate.edu 
Website:  
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 

MISSISSIPPI 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Phil Steele (Automated Processing Systems) 
Mississippi State University 
Dept. of Forest Products 
Box 9820 
Mississippi State, MS  39762-9820 
Phone: (662) 325-8083 
Fax:  
E-mail: psteele@cfr.msstate.edu 
Website: www.cfr.msstate.edu/forestp/ 
 
Rueben Schmosky (Drying) 
Mississippi State University 
Dept. of Forest Products 
Box 9820 
Mississippi State, MS  39762-9820 
Phone: (662) 325-2243 
Fax:  
E-mail: rshmulsky@cfr.msstate.edu 
Website: www.cfr.msstate.edu/forestp/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

40

MISSOURI 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Lisa Allen 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
2901 West Truman Blvd.  (UPS Delivery) 
P.O. Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-0180 
Phone:   (573) 522-4115 EXT.3120 
Fax:   (573) 526-6670 
E-mail:   lisa.allen@mdc.mo.gov 
Website: www.conservation.state.mo.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
John Tuttle  
Missouri Department of Conservation 
2901 West Truman Blvd.  (UPS Delivery) 
P.O. Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-0180 
Phone:   (573) 522-4115 (ext. 3304) 
Fax:   (573) 526-6670 
E-mail:   John.Tuttle@mdc.mo.gov 
Website: www.conservation.state.mo.us/ 
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Steve Bratkovich 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Shelby Jones 
Midwest Forest Consultants, LLC 
217 Binder Drive 
Jefferson City, MO  65109-0878 
Phone: (573) 635-4598 
Cell: (573) 230-9655 
Fax: (573) 635-0855 
E-mail: shelby.jones@mchsi.com 
Website:  



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

41

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Bob Harrington 
Forestry Division 
Dept. of Natural Resources 
& Conservation – Forestry Division 
2705 Spurgin Rd. 
Missoula, MT  59804 
Phone:   (406) 542–4300 
Fax:   (406) 542–4217 
E-mail:   rharrington@state.mt.us 
Website: www.dnrc.state.mt.us/forestry/ 
 
State Extension Specialists  
 
VACANT 
MSU Extension Specialist – Forest Products 
MSU Extension Forestry 
32 Campus Dr. 
Missoula, MT  59812–0606 
Phone:   (406) 243–2775 
 
Peter Kolb 
MSU Extension Specialist  
MSU Extension Forestry 
32 Campus Dr. 
Missoula, MT  59812–0606 
Phone:   (406) 243–4705 
Fax:   (406) 243–4715 
E-mail:   efpfk@forestry.umt.edu  
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329–3134 
Fax: (406) 329–3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r1 
 
 

MONTANA 
 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Craig Rawlings 
Montana Community Development Corp. 
110 East Broadway, 2nd Floor 
Missoula, MT 59802 
Phone:   (406) 728-9234, ext. 203 
Fax:    
E-mail:   crawlings@mtcdc.org  
Website:  
 
Chuck Keegan 
University of Montana 
Bureau of Business & Economic Research 
Missoula, MT 59812-6840 
Phone:   (406) 243-5113 
Fax:    
E-mail:   charles.keegan@business.umt.edu   
Website:  
 
Ed Burke 
University of Montana 
School of Forestry 
JOUR Room105 
Missoula, MT 59812 
Phone:   (406) 243-5157 
Fax:    
E-mail:   eburke@forestry.umt.edu  
Website:  
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

42

NEBRASKA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Scott Josiah 
Nebraska Forest Service 
Institute of Agriculture & Natural Resources 
Room 103 Plant Industry Bldg. 
University of Nebraska 
Lincoln, NE  68583–0815 
Phone:   (402) 472–2944 
Fax:   (402) 472–2964 
E-mail:   sjosiah@unl.edu 
Website: www.nfs.un/edu/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Dennis Adams 
Rural Forestry Program Leader 
Nebraska Forest Service 
109 Plant Industry Bldg. 
University of Nebraska 
Lincoln, NE  68583–0815 
Phone:   (402) 472–5822 
Fax:      (402) 472–2964 
E-mail:   dadams2@unl.edu  
Website: www.nfs.un/edu/ 
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275–5741 
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

43

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Pete Anderson 
Division of Forestry 
2525 S. Carson St. 
Carson City, NV  89701 
Phone:   (775) 684–2512 
Fax:   (775) 687-4244 
E-mail:   petea@forestry.nv.gov 
Website: www.state.nv.us/cnr/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Pete Anderson (see above) 
 

NEVADA 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Scott W. Bell 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT  84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5259 
Fax: (801) 625-5716 
E-mail: sbell@fs.fd.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r4 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329-3134 
Fax: (406) 329-3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r1 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

44

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Philip Bryce 
Division of Forests & Lands 
NH Dept.of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road 
P.O. Box 1856 
Concord, NH  03302–1856 
Phone:   (603) 271–2214 
Fax:   (603) 271–6488 
E-mail:   pbryce@dred.state.nh.us  
Website: www.nhdfl.org 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Sarah S. Smith 
Forest Industry Specialist 
UNH Cooperative Extension 
210 Nesmith Hall 
131 Main St. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone:   (603) 862-2647 
Fax:   (603) 862-0107 
E-mail:   sarah.smith@unh.edu  
Website: http://ceinfo.unh.edu 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

45

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
James S. Barresi 
Division of Parks & Forestry 
New Jersey Forest Service 
501 East State St. 
P.O. Box 404 
Trenton, NJ  08625–0404 
Phone:   (609) 292–2520 
Fax:   (609) 984–0378 
E-mail:   Jim.Barresi@dep.state.nj.us 
Website:  
 www.state.nj.us/dep/forestry/parknj/divhome.htm 
 
Edward Lempicki 
Chief, Bureau of Forest Management 
New Jersey Forest Service 
501 East State St. 
P.O. Box 404 
Trenton, NJ  08625–0404 
Phone:  (609) 292–2531 
Fax:   (609) 984–0378 
E-mail:   elempick@dep.state.nj.us 
Website:  
 www.state.nj.us/dep/forestry/parknj/divhome.htm 
  

NEW JERSEY 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

46

NEW MEXICO 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Butch Blazer 
Division of Forestry 
408 Galisteo St. 
P.O. Box 1948 
Santa Fe, NM  87504–1948 
Phone: (505) 476–3328 
Fax: (505) 476-3330 
E-mail: ABlazer@State.NM.US  
Website: www.emnrd.state.nm.us/forestry/ 
 
Kim Kostelnik 
New Mexico Forestry Division 
1220 S. St. Francis St. 
PO Box 1948 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1948 
Phone: (505) 476-3337 
Fax:  
E-mail: kim.kostelnik@state.nm.us 
Website: www.emnrd.state.nm.us/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Herbert A. "Herb" Hopper III 
Little Colorado River Plateau RC&D 
51 West Vista, Room 4 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Phone:  (928) 524-6063, ext. 5 
Fax:  
E-mail: Herbert.Hopper@rcd.net 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Jerry Payne  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
517 Gold Ave., SW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 842-3391 
Cell: (505) 301-6170 
Fax: (505) 842-3165 
E-mail: jpayne01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r3 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Dusty Moller 
Microforestry Resources, Inc. 
3128 Lost Desert Drive, SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87121 
Phone: (505) 842-3344 
Cell: (505) 228-2581 
Fax: (505) 847-3165 
E-mail: dustymoller@hotmail.com 
Website: www.microforestry.com 
 
Mark Engle 
Four Corners Consulting Group, Inc. 
2125 Highway 77 
Show Low, AZ 85901 
Phone: (928) 274-5033 
Cell: (602) 315-0829 
E-mail:  
 markengle@fourcornersconsultinggroup.com 
Website: www.fourcornersconsultinggroup.com  
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

47

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Robert K. Davies 
Division of Lands & Forests 
NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway, 5th Floor 
Albany, NY  12233–4250 
Phone: (518) 402–9405 
Fax: (518) 402–9028 
E-mail: rkdavies@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
Website: www.dec.state.ny.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Sloane Crawford 
Bureau of Private Land Services 
NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation  
625 Broadway, 5th Floor 
Albany, NY  12233–4253 
Phone (518) 402–9415 
Fax: (518) 402–9028 
E-mail: sncrawfo@gw.dec.state.ny.us   
Website: www.dec.state.ny.us/ 
 

NEW YORK 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
William B. Smith 
Professor 
Wood Products Engineering 
1 Forestry Drive 
Syracuse, NY 13210-2786 
Phone: (315) 470-6832 or 6880 
Fax: (315) 470-6879 
E-mail: wbsmith@esf.edu 
Website: www.esf.edu 
 
Collin Miller 
Forestry Program Specialist 
Watershed Agricultural Council 
33195 State Highway 10 
Walton, NY 13856-9751 
E-mail: collinmiller@nycwatershed.org 
Website: www.nycwatershed.org 
 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

48

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Stanford M. Adams 
Director 
Division of Forest Resources 
1616 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699–1616 
Phone:   (919) 733–2162 (ext. 202) 
Fax:   (919) 715–4350 
E-mail:   Stan.Adams@ncmail.net 
Website: www.ehnr.state.nc.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist   
 
Mike Mann 
Utilization Forester 
North Carolina Division of Forest Resources 
1616 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1616 
Phone:   (919) 733–2162 (ext. 202) 
Fax:   (919) 715–4350 
E-mail:   Stan.Adams@ncmail.net 
Website: 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Joe Denig 
Department of Wood and Paper Science 
Campus Box 8003 
North Carolina State University 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8003 
Phone:   (919) 733-2162 ext. 255 
Fax:      (919) 715-5247 
E-mail:   joe_denig@ncsu.edu  
Website: www.cfr.ncsu.edu/wps/ 
 
Phil Mitchell 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 8003 
Raleigh, NC  27695–8003 
Phone:   (919) 515–5581 
Fax:   (919) 515–8739 
E-mail:   phil_mitchell@ncsu.edu 
Website: www.cfr.ncsu.edu/wps/ 
 

 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

49

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Larry Kotchman 
North Dakota Forest Service 
307 First St. E. 
Bottineau, ND  58318 
Phone: (701) 228–5422 
Fax: (701) 228–5448 
E-mail: Larry.Kotchman@ndsu.edu 
Website:www.ndsu.nodak.edu/ndsu/lbakken/forest/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Robert Harsel 
FRM Specialist 
P.O. Box 604 
Lisbon, ND  58054–0604 
Phone:   (701) 683–4323 
Fax:      (701) 683–5895 
E-mail:   Robert.Harsel@ndsu.edu 
Website:www.ndsu.nodak.edu/ndsu/lbakken/forest/ 
 

NORTH DAKOTA 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329–3134 
Fax: (406) 329–3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r1 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

50

Northern Mariana Islands 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Manuel Pangelinan 
Territorial Forester CNMI Department of Lands & 
Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 10007 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Phone:   (670) 256-3319 
Fax:   (670) 256-3320 
E-mail:   dlnrdoa@gtepacifica.net 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

51

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
John Dorka 
Division of Forestry 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
1855 Fountain Square, Bldg. H-1 
Columbus, OH  43224 
Phone:   (614) 265–6690 
Fax:   (614) 447–9231 
E-mail:   John.Dorka@dnr.state.oh.us 
Website: www.dnr.state.oh.us/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Andy Sabula 
Division of Forestry 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
1855 Fountain Square, Bldg. H1 
Columbus, OH  43224 
Phone:   (614) 265–6703 
Fax:      (614) 447–9231 
E-mail:   andrew.sabula@dnr.state.oh.us  
Website: www.dnr.state.oh.us/forestry/ 
 

OHIO 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Ron Miller 
Piketon Research & Extension Center 
Ohio State University 
1864 Shyville Rd. 
Piketon, OH  45661 
Phone:   (740) 289–2071 or (614) 292–4900 
Fax:   (740) 289–4591 or (614) 292–1963 
E-mail:   miller.1280@osu.edu 
Website:  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

52

OKLAHOMA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
John C. Burwell 
Director–Forestry Division 
Oklahoma Department of Agriculture  
2800 North Lincoln Blvd. 
P.O. Box 528804 
Oklahoma City, OK  73152-3864 
Phone:   (405) 522–6158 
Fax:   (405) 522–4583 
E-mail:   jburwell@oda.state.ok.us 
Website: www.oda.state.ok.us/forestry-home.html 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Kurt Atkinson 
Assistant Director 
Oklahoma Department of Agriculture 
2800 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
P.O. Box 528804 
Oklahoma City, OK  73152 
Phone:   (405) 522–6158 
Fax:   (405) 522-4583 
E-mail:   kurt@oda.state.ok.us 
Website: www.oda.state.ok.us/forestry-home.html 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Salim Hiziroglu 
Extension Forest Products Specialist 
OSU Cooperative Extension Service 
Room 008-C Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:   (405) 744–5445 
Fax:   (405) 744–3530 
E-mail:   hirizog@okstate.edu 
Website:  
 

 
 
 
State Extension Specialists (con.) 
 
Craig R. McKinley 
Extension Forester 
OSU Cooperative Extension Service 
Room 008-C Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:   (405) 744–8065 
Fax:   (405) 744–3530 
E-mail:    
Website:  
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

53

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Marvin D. Brown 
Oregon State Department of Forestry 
2600 State St. 
Salem, OR  97310 
Phone:   (503) 945–7211 
Fax:   (503) 945–7212 
E-mail:   mbrown@odf.state.or.us 
Website: www.odf.state.or.us/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Eric Hansen 
Forest Products Marketing Specialist 
Department of Wood Science & Engineering 
Oregon State University 
119 Richardson Hall 
Corvallis, OR  97331–5751 
Phone:   (541) 737–4240 
Fax:   (541) 737–3385 
E-mail:   erichansen@orst.edu 
Website:  
 
Jim Reeb 
Secondary Wood Products Mfg. Specialist 
Department of Forest Products 
Oregon State University 
232 Richardson Hall 
Corvallis, OR  97331–5751 
Phone:   (541) 737–4233 
Fax:   (541) 737–3385 
E-mail:   jim.reeb@orst.edu 
Website:  
 
John Punches 
Wood Products Extension Agent 
Oregon State University, Douglas County  
1134 SE. Douglas St. 
P.O. Box 1165 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
Phone:   (541) 672–4461 
Fax:   (541) 672–4453 
E-mail:   john.punchesj@orst.edu 
Website:  
 

OREGON 
 
 
Oregon Wood Innovation Center 
 
Scott Leavengood, Director 
Oregon Wood Innovation Center 
Oregon State University 
130 Richardson Hall 
Corvallis, OR  97331 
Phone:   (541) 737–4212 
Fax:   (541) 737-3385 
E-mail:   scott.leavengood@oregonstate.edu 
Website: http://owic.oregonstate.edu 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bill von Segen 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2348 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: wvonsegen@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Ron Saranich 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2346 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: rsaranich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Larry Swan 
USDA Forest Service, PNW Region 
Winema NF 
2819 Dahlia St. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
Phone: (541) 883-6708 
Fax: (541) 883-6709 
E-mail: lswan01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

54

OREGON (con.) 
 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Nils D. Christoffersen 
Wallowa Resources 
P.O. Box 274 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
Phone:   (541) 426-8053 
Fax:       
E-mail:   ndc-wr@oregonvos.net  
Website: www.wallowaresources.org/  
 
Scott Aycock 
Program Coordinator, COPWRR 
Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council 
2363 SW Glacier Place 
Redmond, OR  97756 
Phone:   (541) 548-9525 
Fax:       
E-mail:   scotta@coic.org  
Website:   
 
Ryan Temple 
Sustainable Northwest 
Healthy Forests - Healthy Communities 
620 SW Main, Suite 112 
Portland, OR 97205 
Phone:   (503) 221-6911 
Fax:       
E-mail:   rtemple@sustainablenorthwest.org  
Website:  
 

 
 
 
 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

55

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Marcello Brel 
Palau Agriculture and Forestry 
Erenguul St. (P.O. Box 460) 
Koror, Palau 96940 
Phone:  011 (680) 488-2504 
Fax:  011 (680) 488-1475 
Email:  DAMR@Palaunet.com 
Website:  
 

PALAU 
 
 
 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

56

PENNSYLVANIA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
James R. Grace 
DCNR-Bureau of Forestry 
Rachel Carson State Office Bldg., 6th Floor 
P.O. Box 8552 
Harrisburg, PA  17105–8552 
Phone:   (717) 787–2703 
Fax:   (717) 783–5109 
E-mail:   jagrace@state.pa.us 
Website: www.dcnr.state.pa.us/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
D. Wayne Bender 
Hardwoods Development Specialist 
Hardwoods Development Council 
2301 N. Cameron Street, Room 308 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone:   (717) 772–3715 
Fax:   (717) 705–0663 
E-mail:   dbender@state.pa.us 
Website: www.agriculture.state.pa.us/re/cwp 
    view/asp?q=127137 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Charles Ray 
Assistant Professor of Wood Products 
School of Forest Resources  
Pennsylvania State University 
301A  Forest Resources Lab 
University Park, PA  16802-4705 
Phone:  (814) 865-0679  
Fax:       
E-mail:  cdr14@psu.edu 
Website: www.sfr.cas.psu.edu/FACULTY/ray.htm  
 
Judd H. Michael 
Wood Products Business Management 
Pennsylvania State University 
306 Forest Resources Lab 
University Park, PA  16802–4705 
Phone:   (814) 863–2976 
FAX:      (814) 863–7193 
E-mail:   jhm104@psu.edu 
Website: http://www.sfr.psu.edu 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

57

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Edgardo Gonzalez 
Forest Service Bureau - PR Department of Natural 
Resources 
P.O. Box 9066600 
Puerta de Tierra 
San Juan, PR  00906–6600 
Phone:   (787) 725–9593 
Fax:   (787) 721–5984 
E-mail:   sfpr@caribe.net  
Website:  
 

PUERTO RICO 
 
 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
 
(VACANT) 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
P.O. Box 25000 
San Juan, PR  00928–2500 
Phone: (787) 766–5335 
Fax: (787) 766-6302 
E-mail:   
Website: www.fs.fed.us/global/iitf 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

58

RHODE ISLAND 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Cathy Sparks (Acting) 
Division of Forest Environment 
Dept. of Environmental Management 
1037 Hartford Pike 
North Scituate, RI  02857 
Phone:   (401) 647–3367 
Fax:   (401) 647–3590 
E-mail:   csparks@dem.state.ri.us 
Website: www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/ 
 forest/index.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Tom Abbott 
Division of Forest Environment 
Arcadia Headquarters 
260 Arcadia Rd. 
Hope Valley, RI  02832 
Phone:   (401) 539–2356 or 539–1052 
Fax:   (401) 539–1157 
E-mail:   tabbott@dem.state.ri.us 
Website: www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/ 
 forest/index.htm 
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

59

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Robert C. Schowalter (Bob) 
South Carolina Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 21707 
Columbia, SC  29221 
Phone:   (803) 896–8800 
Fax:   (803) 798–8097 
E-mail:   bschowal@forestry.state.sc.us 
Website:  www.sc.us/forest/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Tim Adams 
South Carolina Forestry Commission 
PO Box 21707 
Columbia, SC 29221 
Phone: (803) 896-8802 
Fax: (803) 798-8097 
E-mail: tadams@forestry.state.sc.us 
Website: www.sc.us/forest/ 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Guy Sabin 
Extension Forest Resources 
Clemson University 
272G Lehotsky Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634–1003 
Phone:   (864) 656–4851 
Fax:   (864) 656–4786 or 656–3304 
E-mail:   gsabin@clemson.edu 
Website:   
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

60

SOUTH DAKOTA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Ray Sowers 
South Dakota Department of Agriculture 
Resource Conservation & Forestry 
523 East Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501–3182 
Phone:   (605) 773–3623 
Fax:   (605) 773–4003 
E-mail:   ray.sowers@state.sd.us 
Website: www.sd.us/doa/forestry.index2.htm 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Greg Josten 
Forest Stewardship Coordinator 
South Dakota Department of Agriculture 
3305½ W. South St. 
Rapid, SD  57702–8160 
Phone:   (605) 394–2395 
Fax:   (605) 394–2549 
E-mail:   greg.josten@state.sd.us 
Website: www.sd.us/doa/forestry.index2.htm 
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275–5741 
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

61

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Steven Scott 
Division of Forestry 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
P.O. Box 40627 
Melrose Station 
Nashville, TN  37204–0627 
Phone: (615) 837–5411 
Fax: (615) 837–5003 
E-mail: Steven.Scott@state.tn.us 
Website: www.state.tn.us/agriculture/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Steven Scott (see above) 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Adam M. Taylor 
Assistant Professor, Forest Products 
The University of Tennessee 
Extension – Forestry, Wildlife & Fisheries 
2506 Jacob Drive, Room 203 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Phone: (865) 946–1125 
Fax: (865) 946–1109 
E-mail: adamtaylor@utk.edu 
Website:  web.utk.edu  
 

TENNESSEE 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax: (404) 347-2776 
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Timothy G. Rials 
Tennessee Forest Products Center 
Department of Forestry, Wildlife & Fisheries 
Univ. of Tennessee Agricultural Campus 
1409 Tainan Drive 
Maryville, TN 37804-6214 
Phone: (865) 946-1116 
Fax:  
E-mail: trials@utk.edu  
Website:  
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

62

TEXAS 
 
 
State Forester 
 
James B. Hull 
Director 
Texas Forest Service 
301 Tarrow, Suite 364 
College Station, TX  77840–7896 
Phone:   (979) 458–6606 
Fax:   (979) 458–6610 
E-mail:   jhull@tfs.tamu.edu 
Website txforestservice.tamu.edu/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Charles Clement 
Texas Forest Service 
P.O. Box 310 
Lufkin, TX 75902-0310 
Phone: (936) 639-8180 
Fax: (936) 639-8185 
E-mail: cclement@tfs.tamu.edu  
Website txforestservice.tamu.edu/ 
 

 
 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
C.T. “Tat” Smith 
Texas A&M University 
Dept of Forest Science 
College Station, TX 77843-2135 
Phone:   (979) 845-5000 
Fax:    
E-mail:   tat-smith@tamu.edu 
Website:  
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

63

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
A. Joel Frandsen 
Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry, Fire & State Lands 
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3520 
Box 146703 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116–3154 
Phone:   (801) 538–5530 
Fax:   (801) 533–4111 
E-mail:   joelfrandsen@utah.gov 
Website www.nr.utah.gov/slf/slfhome.htm 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Tony Dietz 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
Division of Forestry, Fire & State Lands 
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3520 
Box 146703 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114–5703 
Phone:   (801) 538–5505 
Fax:   (801) 533–4111 
E-mail:   nrslf.tdietz@state.ut.us  
Website www.nr.utah.gov/slf/slfhome.htm 
 
Ron Gropp 
Division of Forestry 
Fire & State Lands 
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3520 
Box 146703 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114–5703 
Phone:   (801) 538–5457 
Fax:   (801) 533–4111    
E-mail:   nrslf.rgrapp@state.ut.us 
Website www.nr.utah.gov/slf/slfhome.htm 
 

UTAH 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Scott W. Bell 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT  84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5259 
Fax: (801) 625-5716 
E-mail: sbell@fs.fd.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r4 
 
David Atkins 
Fuels for Schools Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
Federal Bldg. 
P.O. Box 7669 
200 E. Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329-3134 
Fax: (406) 329-3132 
E-mail: datkins@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r1 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

64

VERMONT 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Steven J. Sinclair 
Dept. of Forests, Parks & Recreation 
103 South Main St., Bldg. 10 South 
Waterbury, VT  05671–0601 
Phone:   (802) 241–3678 
Fax:   (802) 244–1481 
E-mail:   steve.sinclair@state.vt.us 
Website www.state.ft.us/anr/fpr/index.home/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Paul Frederick 
Wood Utilization Specialist 
VT Dept. of Forests, Parks & Recreation 
103 South Main St., Bldg. 10 South 
Waterbury, VT  05671–0601 
Phone:   (802) 241–3698 
Fax:   (802) 244–1481 
E-mail:   paul.frederick@state.vt.us 
Website www.vtfpr.org 
 
Robert DeGeus 
Wood Utilization Specialist 
VT Dept. of Forests, Parks & Recreation 
103 South Main St., Bldg. 10 South 
Waterbury, VT  05671–0601 
Phone:   (802) 241–3671 
Fax:   (802) 244–1481 
E-mail:   bob.degeus@state.vt.us 
Website www.vtfpr.org 
 

 
 
 
State Extension Specialist 
 
Dan W. Bousquet 
343 Aiken Center for Natural Resources 
University of Vermont 
Burlington, VT  05405–0088 
Phone:    
Fax:       
E-mail:   dbousque@nature.snr.uvm.edu  
Website  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Robert J. Clark  
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Rd. 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone: (603) 868-7716 
Fax: (603) 868-7604 
E-mail: rclark01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

65

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Lawrence W. Lewis 
Commissioner of Dept. of Agriculture 
Estate Lower Love – Kings Hill 
St. Croix, US VI 00859 
Phone:  (340) 778-0991 
Fax:  (340) 778-7977 
E-mail:  usviagriculture@yahoo.com 
Website  
 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 
 
 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
 
(VACANT) 
International Institute of Tropical Forestry 
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
P.O. Box 25000 
San Juan, PR  00928–2500 
Phone: (787) 766–5335 
Fax: (787) 766-6302 
E-mail:   
Website: www.fs.fed.us/global/iitf 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

66

VIRGINIA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Carl E. Garrison, III 
Virginia Department of Forestry 
900 Natural Resources Dr., Suite 800 
Charlottesville, VA  22903 
Phone:   (804) 977–6555 
Fax:   (804) 977-7749 
E-mail:   carl.garrison@dof.virginia.gov 
Website www.dof.virginia.gov/ 
 
State U&M Specialist 
 
Charles W. Becker III 
Utilization & Marketing Manager 
Virginia Department of Forestry 
900 Natural Resources Dr., Suite 800 
Charlottesville, VA  22903-0758 
Phone:   (434) 977–1375 ext. 3515 
Fax:   (434) 296–2369 
E-mail:   charlie.becker@dof.virginia.gov 
Website www.dof.virginia.gov/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Robert L. Smith 
Dept. of Wood Science & Forest Products 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute (VPI) 
Center for Forest Products Marketing and Management 
Brooks Center 
1650 Ramble Road 
Blacksburg, VA  24061-0503 
Phone:   (540) 231-5876 or 9759 
Fax:   (540) 231-8868 
E-mail:   rsmith4@vt.edu 
Website www.woodscience.vt.edu/cfpmm 
 

 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
VACANT (refer inquiries to) 
Tom L. Darden, Director 
Cooperative Forestry  
USDA Forest Service, S&PF 
1720 Peachtree Rd., NW. 
Atlanta, GA  30367 
Phone: (404) 347–7397 or 7200 
Fax:  
E-mail: tldarden@fs.fed.us    
Website: www.r8web.com 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Brian Bond 
Dept. of Wood Science & Forest Products 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute (VPI) 
Brooks Center 
1650 Ramble Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA  24061–0503 
Phone:   (540) 231–8834 
Fax:   (540) 231–8868 
E-mail:   bbond@vt.edu 
Website www.woodscience.vt.edu 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

67

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Pat McElroy 
Department of Natural Resources 
1111 Washington St., SE. 
P.O. Box 47001 
Olympia, WA  98504–7001 
Phone:   (360) 902–1603 
Fax:   (360) 902–1775 
E-mail:   pat.mcelroy@wadnr.gov 
Website www.wa.gov/dnr/ 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Jim Freed 
Special Forest Products Extension Professor 
1111 Washington St., SE 
P.O. Box  47037 
Olympia, WA  98504–7037 
Phone:   (360) 902–1314 
Fax:   (360) 902–1757 
Email:   freedj@wsu.edu 
Website  
 
Vikram Yadama 
Washington State University 
Wood Materials & Engineering Laboratory 
1445 NE Terre View Drive, Suite A 
Pullman, WA 99163 
Phone:   (509) 335-6261 
Fax:       
E-mail:   vyadama@wsu.edu 
Website  
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Bill von Segen 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2348 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: wvonsegen@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 

WASHINGTON 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists (con.) 
 
Ron Saranich 
USDA Forest Service, Cooperative Programs 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97208-3623 
Phone: (503) 808-2346 
Fax: (503) 808-2339 
E-mail: rsaranich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Larry Swan 
USDA Forest Service, PNW Region 
Winema NF 
2819 Dahlia St. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
Phone: (541) 883-6708 
Fax: (541) 883-6709 
E-mail: lswan01@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r6 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Larry Mason 
Rural Technology Initiative 
University of Washington 
College of Forest Resources 
PO BOX 352100, Bloedel Hall #360 
Seattle, WA 98195-2100 
Phone:   (206) 543-0827 
Fax:    
E-mail:   larrym@u.washington.edu 
Website:  
 
Bruce Lippke 
Rural Technology Initiative 
University of Washington 
College of Forest Resources 
Box 352100 
Seattle, WA 98195-2100 
Phone:   (206) 543-8684 
Fax:   (206) 685-0790 
E-mail:   blippke@u.washington.edu 
Website:  
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

68

WEST VIRGINIA 
 
 
State Forester 
 
C. Randall Dye 
Director/State Forester 
WV Division of Forestry 
1900 Kanawha Blvd., E. 
Charleston, WV  25305–0180 
Phone: (304) 558–3446 
Fax: (304) 558–0143 
E-mail: RDye@wvforestry.com 
Website www.wvforestry.com/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Gregory W. Cook 
WV Division of Forestry 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Charleston, WV 25305-0180 
Phone: (304) 558-2788 
Fax: (304) 558-0143 
E-mail: gcooke@wvforestry.com 
Website   http://www.wvforestry.com  

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Allen Steele  
USDA Forest Service  
180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV  26505-3101 
Phone: (304) 285-1588 
Fax: (304) 285-1505     
E-mail: asteele@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Other Sources of Assistance 
 
Edward C. Murriner (retired) 
RR 3 Box 186 D 
Hurricane, WV  25526 
Phone: (304) 382-5307 
Fax:  
E-mail: emurrin@aol.com  
Website: 
 
Shaun T. Grushecky 
Assistant Director, Appalachian Hardwood Center 
West Virginia University 
Division of Forestry 
P.O. Box 6125 
Morgantown, WV  26506-6125 
Phone: (304) 293–7550 (ext. 2451) 
Fax: (304) 293–2441   
E-mail: sgrushec@wvu.edu 
Website: www.ahc.caf.wvu.edu 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

69

 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Paul DeLong 
DNR – Division of Forestry 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, WI  53707 
Phone: (608) 264-9224 
Fax: (608) 266-6983 
E-mail: paul.delong@dnr.state.wi.us 
Website www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/land/forestry/ 
 
State U&M Specialists 
 
Terry Mace 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr., Room 130 
Madison, WI  53726–2398 
Phone: (608) 231–9333 
Fax: (608) 231–9592 
E-mail: terry.mace@dnr.state.wi.us   
Website www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/land/forestry/ 
 
James Whipple 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
518 West Somo St. 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
Phone: (715) 453–1264 
Fax: (715) 453–5998 
E-mail: james.whipple@dnr.state.wi.us 
Website www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/land/forestry/ 
 
Vern Everson 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
101 South Webster St. 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone: (608) 266–2196 
Fax: (608) 266–8576 
E-mail: vern.everson@dnr.state.wi.us 
Website www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/land/forestry/ 
 

WISCONSIN 
 
 
State Extension Specialists 
 
Scott Bowe 
Wood Products Specialist 
Dept. of Forest Ecology & Management 
University of Wisconsin—Madison 
A145 Russell Labs 
1630 Linden Dr. 
Madison, WI  53706–1598 
Phone: (608) 265–5849 
Fax: (608) 262–9922 
E-mail: sbowe@.wisc.edu 
Website: 
 www.forest.wisc.edu/extension/index.html 
 
Robert Govett 
College of Natural Resources 
University of Wisconsin—Stevens Point 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
Phone: (715) 346–4212 
Fax: (715) 346–4821 
E-mail: rgovett@uwsp.edu 
Website:  
 www.forest.wisc.edu/extension/index.html 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialists 
 
Steve Bratkovich 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: (651) 649-5246 
Fax: (651) 649-5238 
E-mail: sbratkovich@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/na/ 
 
Technology Marketing Unit 
Forest Products Laboratory 
One Gifford Pinchot Dr. 
Madison, WI  53726-2398 
Phone: (608) 231-9504 
Fax: (608) 231-9592 or 9310   
Website: www.fpl.fs.fed.us/tmu 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

70

WYOMING 
 
 
State Forester 
 
Bill Crapser 
Wyoming State Forestry Division 
1100 West 22nd St. 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
Phone:   (307) 777–7586 
Fax:   (307) 637–8726 
E-mail:  BCRAPS@state.wy.us  
Website http://slf-web.state.wy.us/forestry.aspx 
 

 
 
 
USDA Forest Service Specialist 
 
Bob Dettmann 
Rural Development and 
Utilization & Marketing Specialist 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms St. 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone: (303) 275–5741 
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: bdettmann@fs.fed.us 
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 
Susan Gray 
USDA Forest Service—S&PF 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401  (UPS Mail) 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225  (Piece Mail) 
Phone: (303) 275-5239  
Fax: (303) 275–5754 
E-mail: susangray@fs.fed.us  
Website: www.fs.fed.us/r2 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

71

 
 
 
NASF Washington Office 
 
National Association of State Foresters 
Hall of the States 
444 North Capitol Street, NW 
Suite 540 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 624–5415 
Fax: (202) 624–5407 
E-mail nasf@stateforesters.org 
Website: http://stateforesters.org/ 
 
Forest Products Society 
 
Forest Products Society 
2801 Marshall Ct. 
Madison, WI 53705-2295 
Phone:  (608) 231-1361 
Fax:  (608) 231-2152 
Email:  info@forestprod.org  
Website: http://www.forestprod.org  
 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 
Attn: Conservation Communications Staff 
P.O. Box 2890 
Washington, DC  20013 
Phone: (202) 720–3210 
Website: www.nrcs.usda.gov 

www.nrcs.usda.gov/NRCSregn.html 
www.nrcs.usda.gov/NRCstate.html 
www.nhq.nrcs.usda.gov/RCCD/homepag3.htm 
 

USDA Rural Development, Stop 0705 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20250–0705 
Phone: (202) 720–4323 
Fax: (202) 690–0311 
Website: www.rurdev.usda.gov/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________ 
*  This page is for information only.  It is not intended to 

be complete. 

Additional Resources* 
 
 
CSREES NRE (Extension Service) 
 
Catalino A. Blanche, National Program Leader 
USDA CSREES Natural Resources & Environment 
Mail Stop 2210 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20250–2210 
Phone  (202) 401–4190 
Fax: (202) 401–1706 
E-mail: cblanche@reeusda.gov 
Website: www.reeusda.gov/ 
 

(An Extension personnel directory is available) 
 
Regional Extension–Southern States 
 
William G. Hubbard 
Southern Regional Extension Forestry 
Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Rm. 433 Forestry Building 4 
University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602–2152 
Phone: (706) 542–7813 
Fax: (706) 542–3342 
E-mail: whubbard@uga.edu 
Website: www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
 
Manufacturing Extension Partnership 
 
Building 301, Room C100 
National Institute of Standards and Technology  
Gaithersburg, NC  20899-0001 
Phone: (301) 975–5020 
Fax: (301) 963–6556 
E-mail mepinfo@micf.nist.gov 
Website: www.mep.nist.gov 
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
 
Bill Downes 
Division of Forestry 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
1849 C Street NW—MS–4513–MIB 
Washington, DC  20240–0001 
Phone: (202) 208–4837 
Fax: (202) 208–7937 
E-mail: billdownes@bia.gov 
Website:  

www.doi.gov/bureau-indian-affairs.html 
 

(See BIA’s website for Regional agencies.)



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

72

 

Appendix A:  State Forestry Agency Websites 
 
 
 
• Southern States Cooperative Extension Service www.uga.edu/soforext/ 
• Alabama Forestry Commission  www.forestry.state.al.us/ 
• Alaska Division of Forestry  www.dnr.state.ak.us/forestry/ 
• Arkansas Forestry Division  www.forestry.state.ar.us/ 
• California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection www.fire.ca.gov/ 
• Colorado Forest Service  www.colostate.edu/Depts/CSFS/ 
• Florida Division of Forestry  www.fl-dof.com/ 
• Georgia Forestry Commission  www.gfc.state.ga.us/ 
• Illinois Division of Forest Resources  dnr.state.il.us/conservation/forestry/ 
• Indiana DNR Forestry  www.state.in.us/dnr/forestry/ 
• Iowa DNR Forestry Division  www.state.ia.us/government/dnr/organiza/forest/index.htm 
• Kansas Forest Service www.kansasforests.org/ 
• Kentucky Division of Forestry www.nr.state.ky/nrepc/dnr/forestry/dnrdof.html 
• Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry www.ldaf.state.la.us/ 
• Maine Forest Service www.state.me.us/doc/mfs/mfshome.htm 
• Maryland Forest Service www.dnr.state.md.us/forests/ 
• Massachusetts Forests & Parks www.state.ma.us/dem/forparks.htm 
• Michigan Department of Natural Resources www.michigan.gov/dnr/ 
• Minnesota Department of Natural Resource www.dnr.state.mn.us/forestry/index.html 
• Mississippi Forestry Commission www.mfc.state.ms.us/ 
• Missouri Department of Conservation www.conservation.state.mo.us/ 
• Montana Department. of Natural Resources & Conservation www.dnrc.state.mt.us/forestry/ 
• Nebraska Forestry www.nfs.un/edu/ 
• Nevada Division of Forestry www.state.nv.us/cnr/forestry/ 
• New York Division of Lands & Forests www.dec.state.ny.us/ 
• New Jersey Division of Parks & Forestry www.state.nj.us/dep/forestry/parknj/divhome.htm 
• New Mexico Forestry Division www.emnrd.state.nm.us/forestry/ 
• North Carolina Division of Forest Resources www.ehnr.state.nc.us/ 
• North Dakota Forest Service www.ndsu.nodak.edu/ndsu/lbakken/forest/ 
• Ohio Department of Natural Resources—Forestry www.dnr.state.oh.us/forestry/ 
• Oklahoma Forestry Services www.oda.state.ok.us/frst.htm 
• Oregon Department of Forestry www.odf.state.or.us/ 
• Pennsylvania Bureau of Forestry www.dcnr.state.pa.us/ 
• South Carolina Forestry Commission www.sc.us/forest/ 
• South Dakota Division of Resource Conservation & Forestry www.sd.us/doa/forestry.index2.htm 
• Tennessee Department of Agriculture www.state.tn.us/agriculture/forestry/ 
• Texas Forest Service txforestservice.tamu.edu/ 
• Utah Division of Forestry www.nr.utah.gov/slf/slfhome.htm 
• Vermont Forestry Division www.state.ft.us/anr/fpr/index.home/ 
• Washington Department of Natural Resources www.wa.gov/dnr/ 
• West Virginia Division of Forestry www.wvforestry.com/ 
• Wisconsin Division of Forestry www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/land/forestry/ 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

73

Appendix B: Forest Products Association Websites 
 
• Adhesive and Sealant Council www.ascouncil.org/ 
• Adhesives Manufacturers Association www.adhesives.org/ama/ 
• Alberta Forest Products Association  www.abforestprod.org/ 
• American Association of State Highway & Transportation (AASHTO)  www.aashto.org/ 
• American Chemical Society  www.acs.org/ 
• American Forest Foundation  www.treefarm.org 
• American Forest and Paper Association http://www.agandpa.org/  
• American Forests  www.amfor.org/ 
• American Furniture Manufacturers Association www.afmahp.org/ 
• American Hardwood Export Council  www.ahec.org/ 
• American Institute of Architects www.aia.org/ 
• American Ladder Institute ali.sba.com/ 
• American Lumber Standards Committee alsc@alsc.org/ 
• American National Standards Institute www.web.ansi.org/default_js.htm 
• American Pulpwood Association willow.ncfes.umn.edu/coop_stk/apa.htm 
• American Society for Testing and Materials www.astm.org/ 
• American Society of Agricultural Engineers www.asae.org/ 
• American Society of Civil Engineers www,asce.org/ 
• American Society of Furniture Designers furninfo.com/asfd/associationasfd.html 
• American Society of Heating, Refrigerating, and Air-Conditioning Engineers www.ashrae.org/ 
• American Walnut Manufacturers Association fhvaawmawc@compuserve.com/ 
• American Wood Council www.awc.org/ 
• American Wood Preservers’ Association www.awpi.org/ 
• APA – The Engineered Wood Research Foundation http://www.apawood.org/ 
• Appalachian Hardwood Manufacturers, Inc. www.appalachianwood.org/ 
• Architectural Woodwork Institute www.awinst.org/ 
• Associated Cooperage Industries of America www.acia.net/ 
• Association of Consulting Foresters of America director@acf-foresters.com/ 
• Barbecue Industry Association www.bbq.org/ 
• California Forestry Association www.foresthealth.org 
• California Furniture Manufacturer’s Association www.cfma.com/ 
• California Redwood Association www.calredwood.org/ 
• Canadian Wood Council www.cwc.ca/ 
• South Dakota Division of Resource Conservation & Forestry www.sd.us/doa/forestry.index2.htm 
• Cedar Shake and Shingle Bureau www.cedarbureau.org/ 
• Composite Panel Association http://www.pbmdf.com/ 
• Fibre Box Association www.corrugated.org/ 
• Fine Hardwood Veneer Association fhvaawmawc@compuserve.com 
• Forest History Society www.lib.duke.edu/forest/index.html 
• Forest Industries Telecommunications www.jb.com/ 
• Forest Landowners Association www.forestland.org/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

74

Appendix B: Forest Products Association Websites (con) 
 
 
• Hardwood Lumber Manufacturers Association www.jcminds.com/ 
• Hardwood Manufacturers Association www.hardwood.org/ 
• Hardwood Plywood and Veneer Association www.hpva.org/ 
• Hardwood Research Council   ww.natlhardwood.org/ 
• Hearth Products Association  www.hearthassoc.org/ 
• Institute for Briquetting and Agglomeration iba@pressenter.com/www.fl-dof.com/ 
• Institute of Paper Science and Technology  www.tuff.gatech.edu/ 
• International Wood Products Association www.ihpa.org/ 
• Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturers Association www.kcma.org 
• Laminating Materials Association  www.lma.org/ 
• Manufactured Housing Institute www.mfghome.org/ 
• Maple Flooring Manufacturers Association  maple floor.com/index.html/ 
• National Association of Home Builders of the U.S. http://www.nahb.com/ 
• National Association of State Foresters www.stateforesters.org/ 
• National Association of Store Fixture Manufacturers willow.ncfes.umn.edu/coop_stk/apa.htm 
• National Association of the Remodeling Industry www.nari.org/ 
• National Bioenergy Industries Association www.crest.org/ 
• National Electrical Manufacturers Association www.nema.org/ 
• National Fenestration Rating Council www.nfrc.org/ 
• National Fire Protection Association www.nfpa.org/ 
• National Hardwood Lumber Association www.nathardwood.org/ 
• National Institute of Building Science www.nibs.org/ 
• National Lumber and Building Material Dealers Association www.nlbmda.org/ 
• National Oak Flooring Manufacturers Association www.nofma.org/ 
• National Paint and Coatings Association www.paint.org 
• National Paperbox  Association www.paperbox.com/ 
• National Particleboard Association www.pbdmf.com/Institute/pdmf.about.html 
• National Recycling Coalition (Waste) www.recycle.net 
• National Sash and Door Jobbers Association www.nsdja.com/ 
• National Science Foundation www.nsf.gov/ 
• National Wood Flooring Association. www.woodfloors.org/ 
• National Wooden Pallet and Container Association www.nwpca.org/ 
• North American Building Material Distributors Association www.nbmda.org/ 
• North American Wholesale Lumber Association http://www.lumber.org/ 
• Northeastern Lumber Manufacturers Association www.nlma.org/ 
• Northeastern Retail Lumber Association www.nrla.org/ 
• Northern Softwood Lumber Bureau www.nelma.org/ 
• Northwest Forestry Association www.woodcom,com/nfa 
• Pellet Fuels Institute www.hearthassoc.org 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

75

 Apendix B: Forest Products Association Websites (con) 
 
 
 
 
• Redwood Inspection Service www.calredwood.org/ 
• Society of Wood Science and Technology http://www.swst.org/ 
• Society of American Foresters  http://www.safnet.org/ 
• Southeastern Lumber Manufacturers Association www.slma.org/ 
• Southern Cypress Manufacturers Association www.hardwood.org/ 
• Southern forest Products Association  www.sfpa.org/ 
•   Southern Pine Inspection Bureau  www.spib.org/ 
•   Southern Pressure Treaters Association www.awpi.org/spta/main.html 
• Structural Board Association  http://www.osbguide.com/ 
• Technical Association of the Pulp and Paper Industry www.tappi.org/ 
• Walnut Council dbdec.nrc.state.ne.us/walnut-council/ 
• West Coast Lumber Inspection Bureau http://www.wclib.org/ 
• Western Building Material Association www.wbma.org/ 
• Western Hardwood Association www.westernhardwood.com/ 
• Western Red Cedar Lumber Association http://www.wrcla.org/ 
• Western Wood Preservers Institute www.awpi.org/ 
• Western Wood Products Association www.wwpa.org/ 
• William H. Sardo Jr. Pallet and Container Research Laboratory vtwood.forprod.vt.edu/ws_sardo.htm 
• Wood Component Manufacturers Association http://www.woodcomponents.org/ 
• Wood Machinery Manufacturers of America www.woodweb.com/ 
• Wood Moulding and Millwork Producers Association http://www.wmmpa.com/ 
• Wood Products Manufacturers Association www.wpma.org/ 
• Wood Truss Council of America http://www.woodtruss.com/ 
• Woodworking Machinery Importers Association of America www.wmia.org/wood/ 
• Woodworking Machinery Suppliers Association www.wmsa.org.uk/ 
• World Forest Institute www.vpm.com/ 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

76

 

 

INDEX 
 
 

A 
 
Abbott, Tom ......................................................58 
Adams, Dennis .................................................42 
Adams, Stafford M. ...........................................48 
Adams, Tim .......................................................59 
Alderman, Delton .................................................8 
Allen, Lisa ..........................................................40 
Anderson, Pete .................................................43 
Araman, Philip ....................................................9 
Aslin, Ray ..........................................................28 
Atkins, Dave ........................................................6 
Atkinson, Kurt ...................................................52 
Aycock, Scott ....................................................54 
 

B 
 
Barbour, Jamie ....................................................8 
Barden, Charles.................................................28 
Barresi, James S. ..............................................45 
Beauvais, Ted ......................................................4 
Becker, Charles W.............................................66 
Bell, Scott.............................................................7 
Bender, D. Wayne .............................................56 
Bergman, Rick .....................................................8 
Blanche, Catalino A. ..........................................71 
Blazer, Butch .....................................................46 
Bond, Brian ........................................................66 
Boughton, Jerry. ..................................................6 
Bousquet, Dan W...............................................64 
Bowe, Scott........................................................69 
Boyce, Gordon...................................................34 
Boyce, Timothy C. .............................................10 
Brackely, Allen .....................................................8 
Brandrup, Mike ..................................................27 
Brashaw, Brian ..................................................38 
Bratkovich, Steve.................................................6 
Brel, Marcello.....................................................55 
Broderick, Stephen H.........................................18 
Brown, Marvin D. ...............................................53 
Bruton, Dave......................................................28 
Bryce, Philip.......................................................44 
Buchart, Michael E.............................................30 
Bumgardner, Matt ................................................8 
Burke, Ed ...........................................................41 
Bureau of Indian Affairs. ....................................71 
Burwell, John C..................................................52 
 

 
 
 

 
 

C 
 
Carino, Honorio F. .............................................10 
Cassens, Daniel.................................................26 
Cesa, Edward T. ..................................................6 
Chow, Poo .........................................................25 
Christoffersen, Nils D.........................................54 
Clark, Alex............................................................9 
Clark, Robert J. ....................................................6 
Clement, Charles ...............................................62 
Conners, Terry...................................................29 
Conry, Paul J. ....................................................23 
Cook, Gregory W... ............................................68 
Crapser, Bill .......................................................70 
Crawford, Sloane ...............................................47 
CSREES NRE (Extension Service) ...................71 
 

D 
 
Dahlman, Rick ...................................................37 
Daniels, Robert ..................................................39 
Darden, Tom L. ....................................................7 
Davies, Robert K................................................47 
DeGues, Robert.................................................64 
DeLong, Paul .....................................................69 
Denig, Joe..........................................................48 
Dettmann, Bob.....................................................6 
Dietz, Tony.........................................................63 
DiMaio, James ...................................................34 
Donahue, Pat .....................................................38 
Donnelly, Dot .....................................................19 
Dorka, John........................................................51 
Downes, Bill .......................................................71 
Dramm, John R. (Rusty) ......................................5 
Dye, Charles R. .................................................68 
 

E 
 
Edmonds, Jeff ....................................................37 
Emmerthal, Doug...............................................18 
Engle, Mark............................................... 14 & 46 
Epperly, Dave ....................................................37 
Evans, Britt.........................................................20 
Everson, Vern ....................................................69 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

77

 
 
 

F 
 
Fermann, Kay ......................................................7 
Flinchum, D. Mitchell .........................................20 
Forest Products Society ....................................71 
Foss, Craig ........................................................24 
Frandsen, A. Joel...............................................63 
Frederick, Paul...................................................64 
Freed, Jim..........................................................67 
Frey, Paul D.......................................................30 
 

G 
 
Gallion, Joey ......................................................26 
Gardner, Dawn ..................................................17 
Garrison, Carl E. ................................................66 
Giffen, R. Alec....................................................31 
Goines, Bruce ......................................................7 
Gonzalez, Edgardo............................................57 
Gorman, Bob .....................................................11 
Gorman, Tom.....................................................24 
Govett, Robert ...................................................69 
Grace, James R.................................................56 
Gropp, Ron ........................................................63 
Gray, Susan.........................................................7 
Greene, Jennifer ................................................20 
Grijalva, Ruben ..................................................16 
Grushecky, Shaun T... .......................................68 
Gupta, Angela S. ...............................................38 
 

H 
 
Han-Sup Han .....................................................24 
Hansen, Eric ......................................................53 
Harper, Carla .....................................................17 
Harrington, Bob..................................................41 
Harsel, Robert....................................................49 
Hayek, Jay C. ....................................................25 
Hiziroglu, Salim..................................................52 
Hopper, Herbert A. III................................ 14 & 46 
Hubbard, William G............................................10 
Hueth, Terry.........................................................9 
Hull, James B.....................................................62 
 

INDEX 
 
 

I-J 
 
Jackson, Gerry L..................................................5 
Jacobson, Keith .................................................37 
Jahnke, Jeffrey J................................................17 
Jennings, Chris ..................................................17 
Johnson, Michael...............................................11 
Jones, Craig.......................................................17 
Ones, Shelby .....................................................40 
Josiah, Scott ......................................................42 
Josten, Greg ......................................................60 
 

K 
 
Keegan, Chuck ..................................................41 
Kilborn, Ken .......................................................11 
Knaebe, Mark.......................................................5 
Koehn, Steven W...............................................33 
Kolb, Peter .........................................................41 
Kostelnik, Kim ....................................................46 
Kotchman, Larry ................................................49 
 

L 
 
Leavengood. Scott .............................................53 
Lebehn, Ishmael ................................................36 
Lempicki, Edward A. ..........................................45 
LeVan–Green, Susan ..........................................5 
Levins, Robert R. ...............................................15 
Lewis, Lawrence W............................................65 
Limtiaco, David T. ..............................................22 
Lippke, Bruce.....................................................67 
Livingston, Jean...................................................5 
Long, Mike C......................................................20 
Lowe, Larry ........................................................29 
Lowell, Eini...........................................................8 
Luppold, Bill .........................................................8 
 



 

Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

78

INDEX 
 

 
M 

 
Mace, Terry........................................................69 
Mackes, Kurt......................................................17 
MacSwords, Leah W..........................................29 
Mahoney, Ronald L............................................24 
Maisch, Chris .....................................................11 
Manufacturing Extension Partnership ...............71 
Mason, Mike ......................................................25 
Mastic, Mike.........................................................6 
Mann, Mike…………………………………………48 
Mason, Larry......................................................67 
McClure, Nathan................................................21 
McCoy, Duane ...................................................26 
McCreery, Lew R.................................................6 
McElroy, Pat ......................................................67 
McKinley, Craig, R. ............................................52 
Michael, Judd H. ................................................56 
Michel, Dennis ...................................................27 
Milauskas, Steve..................................................6 
Miller, Collin………………………… ………… ...47 
Miller, Ron..........................................................51 
Mills, Russ .........................................................28 
Misa, Mike..........................................................13 
Mitchell, Phil.......................................................48 
Mizner, Lynn ......................................................37 
Moller, Dusty............................................. 14 & 46 
Morgan, Charlie .................................................39 
Motsenbocker, Duane .......................................39 
Mouelle, Jean ....................................................37 
Mueller, Frederick ..............................................32 
Murriner, Edward C............................................68 
 

N 
 
National Association of State Foresters ............71 
Natural Resources Conservation Service .........71 
Nevins, Chris .....................................................29 
Nicholls, Dave......................................................8 
 

O-P 
 
Pangelinan, Manuel ...........................................50 
Parrent, Dan ......................................................11 
Patterson, David W............................................15 
Payne, Jerry.........................................................7 
Payne, Larry ........................................................4 
Peterson, Harlan................................................38 
Peterson, Karen.................................................11 
Phelps, John E...................................................25 
Philp, James ......................................................31 
Piva, Ron .............................................................8 
Pownell, Bill .......................................................68 
Punches, John ...................................................53 

 
 
 

Q-R 
 
Quarles, Steve ...................................................16 
Rawlings, Craig..................................................41 
Ray, Charles ......................................................56 
Reader, Tim .......................................................17 
Reeb, Jim...........................................................53 
Reichenbach, Mike ............................................38 
Rials, Timothy G. ...............................................61 
Richter, Linda.......................................................5 
Rider, Dan..........................................................33 
Riley, Tom..........................................................15 
Rizzo, Rob .........................................................34 
Roos, Joe.............................................................8 
Rowdabaugh, Kirk .............................................14 
Rummer, Bob.......................................................9 
Russell, Greg .....................................................38 
 

S 
 
Sabin, Guy E......................................................59 
Sabula, Andy......................................................51 
Saranich Ron .......................................................7 
Schmosky, Rueben............................................39 
Schowalter, Robert C.........................................59 
Scott, Steven......................................................61 
Seifert, Jack .......................................................26 
Settle, Jeff ..........................................................26 
Shannon, John T. ..............................................15 
Shelly, John .......................................................16 
Short, E. Austin ..................................................19 
Shupe, Todd F. ..................................................30 
Simons, Jessica.................................................35 
Sinclair, Steven J. .............................................64 
Smith, C.T. (Tat) ...............................................62 
Smith, Donald H. ...............................................18 
Smith, Robert (Bob) L. ......................................66 
Smith, Sarah S. .................................................44 
Smith, William B. ...............................................47 
Sorensen, Lance ...............................................37 
Sowers, Ray ......................................................60 
Sparks, Cathy ...................................................58 
Springer, Bruce .................................................10 
Steele, Al .............................................................6 
Steele, Phil.........................................................39 
Stewart, Kenneth C. ..........................................21 
Stokke, Doug ....................................................27 
Swan, Larry .........................................................7 
 



Forest Products Utilization & Marketing 
Personnel Directory — August 2006 

79

 
 
 

T 
 
Taylor, Adam M. ................................................61 
Technology Marketing Unit................................69 
Temple, Ryan ....................................................54 
Thomas, Edward..................................................8 
Tillma, Doug.......................................................37 
Tuttle, John ........................................................40 
 

U-V 
 
Vlosky, Richard P. .............................................30 
von Segen, William W..........................................7 
 

W 
 
Wagner, Francis (Fran) G..................................24 
Weatherspoon, Anthony K.................................35 
Wells, John L. ....................................................21 
Wheeler, Robert A. ............................................11 
Whipple, James .................................................69 
Wiedenbeck, Jan .................................................8 
Wiggins, Winston ...............................................24 
Willard, Risher A. ...............................................21 
Willits, Susan ......................................................8 
Withrow, Jason .................................................28 
 

Y-Z 
 
Yadama, Vikram ................................................67 
Yaddof, Steve ......................................................4 
Zerbe, John I........................................................5 

INDEX 


